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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

. . ff""/.’!} - 7\7,/"
WASHINGTON 25,D.C. \ Y ﬁ{‘
/Ry AR say s, 1058 v
. 45 44\
b6
acial Agent in Charge u.
w York, New York /&(/./12/ ,/J, ; (UL&M P

b7C
Dear Sir: / 7. ‘T 5 < _) / f‘\
Reference is made to the missi_ng person notice maintained
in the filep of our Identification Division in your behelf regarding
Richard C.~Cox/ 7 , whom you reported missing
anﬁry ) 1950

At this time we are checking our files and will appreciate
your letting us know whether the location of the above person is still
desired by you. If so, the notice will, of course, be continued in
file. All that will be necessary will be for you to check one of the
spaces at the bottom of this letter and return it to us.
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Your courtesy in this matter will be greatly appreciated.
Very truly yours,

Q. Mocven

John Edgar Hoover

Director 2 5 €
. 29. 27512
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6-11 (1-10-56)

MEMOR ANDUM FOR IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

Vs

10/L4/56

Bufile Name of Subject ‘Fugitive Index ¥
T79=23729 Richard Colvin Cox

FB! ¥ Serial # Other Identiiylnq # Subject Located
3578724 ASN C-8132

Prosecu tion dismissed

Reason and/or by whom:

City

Date

Action to be taken

Cancel fugitive stops for Index Cancel want in LEB

D Gen'l Fug
[:] SS : L.O. #
[j Deserter

| Ident Memo Received DYes [:] No
D Description

Add additional aliases

Date of Fug Card

Qhe 74723727

Remarks

Please place a stop in subject'!s jacket in the event Cox is located,

notify Bureau (Desertér Desk) so Congressman J. Harry McGregor

/Z/ e

may be advised,

“NOT RECIORDED
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION - / .
In Reply, Please Refer to
File No. v WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
/3 o@ommanding Officer July 9, 1956 . J}f
Vo ,+’ Headquarters, 10th Military Police Detachment g
c,’} ~(Criminal Investigation) U
' Department of the Army

J‘}k \ 139 Centre Street
New York 13, New York
] /;?;2--77" 27 ? s %

Dea.r Sir'

Reference is made to the miesing person notice maintained
in the file 6C°f our Identification Division in your behalf regarding

Richard C. Cox._c2—" , whom you reported missing
inJanuary, 1950.

At this time we are checking our files and will appreciate
your letting us know whether the location of the above person is still
desired by you. If so, the notice will, of course, be continued in
file. All that will be necessary will be for you to check one of the
spaces at the bottom of this letter and return it to us.

Your courtesy in this matter will be greatly apprecia:bed.
Very truly yours,

Qo Meeven

Jaohn Edgar Hoover
Director

eck One Zz /yz:%

Ve e

NOT e
( ) Has been located, or location is no longer dééire&(’ *\;“

g
(X) 1Is still missing. :
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| West Point five years ago—one

“Richard -Colvin Cex, ;22—year-old cadet who vanished frem

of the most baffling disappear-

ances in recent history—is believed to be alive and possibly in
Washington, The News learned today.

*  Military authoritieg distributed pictures of the missing cadet
to Washington police and other law enforcement agencies last

week and asked them to keep a

he may be in the aregy r#

Army investigators s% ¥ Ta-
ceived “highly import.p¢ informa-
tion” just last month fRem a “for-
mer service buddy” of- €ex whiclr
led them once again to press the
search,

BRIEF ENCOUNTER

The man, whose name officers re-
fuse to disclose, told investigators
‘he saw and spoke to Cox, now 26
yvears old, at the Greyhound bus
station at 11th-st and New York-av
nw, nearly three years ago.

He said later he didn’t think any-
thing about meeting at the time as
' he didn’t know Cox had been re-
ported missing.

. Last month, he:
story about Cox i
zine and put “twol .
er.” He called milit3®y

‘COLD’ &

The one point that stoocl out In
his mind, he said, was that “Cox
was cold ‘and unfriendly," especially
for an old friend whom he had not
seen in years.

Army officials said the conversa-;
tion went something like this.

The man; “Cox . .. you are Dick
Cox.” |

Cox: “Yes, how are you?”

The man: “Fine. Say,
aren't you at West Point?”

Cox: “I resigned.”

The man: “What are you doing
now?”

Cox: “Nothing. I think I'm going !
to go back to Germany.”

The man said the rest of the con-
versation, which lasted only five
minutes, was “small talk” about the
“weather and things like that.”

MYSTERY —_—
Cadet Cox’s disappearance from

-West Point presents a tantalizing
mystery.

«};e saw. a..

why i

e 22
71 1r9 51958

sharp lookout for him ‘“because

t mow,”

1 b wish * appearance ce of
a si yo an in a trench;
coat, known ;%?George ” He-
turned up at the Academy one Jan-
uary afternoon in 1950, 1nqu1ring
for Cadet Cox.

The cadet left the Academy’
grounds with his friend that after-
noon and on at least two subsequent
evenings that week.

He told his fellow cadets that
“George” was a former soldier he
had known when he was in the;
Army in Germany during the war.
He mentioned, in an off-hand way,
that George had a “morbid” streak
in him, He said “George” told him
that he emasculated several Ger-
maaas during #e war and hanged a

CADBT RICHARDCCOX

issi

Mr. Tolson
Mr. Boardman

Mr. Nichols

Mr. Belmont
Mr. Harbo
Mr. Mohr
Wons -
Mr. m______
Mr, Sizoo __

Mr, Winterrowd
Tele. Room
Mr. Holloman
Miss Gandy

>Germax;§f hen she told him she
was be; is child.
“George” was seen on one other
occasion on the Academy grounds,”
apparently waiting for a chance en-
counter with the cadet.

Then, on a Saturday night at 6:17,
Cadet Cox signed the check-out
register. That was the last time he
was seen. |

Fellow cadets, police, the FBL and '
Army’s criminal investigation divi-
sion launched a search for him
which Jasted for months, t

NO TRACE

Not a clue turned up. .
Cox was .in relatively “good
N its” when he left the Point that|

night, his roommate and friends!
said. He talked about things he,
had to do when he returned,

The foul-play theory was the ;
only one investigators had to work'
on. They felt if he wanted to de-;
ert, he would have taken {two

ivilian suits he had in his locker.;

Altho he seemed to dlshkel

George,” he apparently was not in,
ear of him, investigators said, and |
the fact that nobody was ever

L=

found has kept hopes for his safety
 alive, —_—
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Mr. Tolson
Mr. Boardman
Mr. Nichols
Mr. Belmoant

RICHARD COLVIN COX M Do

MISSING PERSON Mr. Mohr

Bufile 79-23729 - Mr. Parsons ___
@ . Mr. Rosen

RAA N » Mr, Tamm
Mr. Sizoo
Mr. Winterrowd
Tele. Room

earch for Missing
Cadet Revived Here

s By STAN FELDE
Richard Colvin Cf)x 22-year-old cadet who vanished from
est Point five years ago—one of the most baffling dlsanm-'
ances in recent history—is believed to be alive and possibly in:
Washmgton The News learned today. : {
Military. authorities distributed pictures of the missing cadet
to Washington police and other law enforcement agencies la
week and asked them to keep a sharp lookout for him “becau
he may be in the area right now.”
Army investigators said they re-
ceived “highly import.at informa-
tion” just last month from a “for-
mer service buddy” of Cox which
led them once again to press the
search.

BRIEF ENCOUNTER
. The man, whose name officers re-
fuse to disclose, told investigators
he saw and spoke to Cox, néw 26 NOT RECORD“ -
years old, at the Greyhound bus
station at 11th-st and New York-av 126 MAR 24 1955
nw, nearly three years ago.

He said later he didn’t think any-
thing about meeting at the time as
he didn’t know Cox had been re-
ported missing.

. Last month, he said, he saw a
i‘s_tpry about Cox in a pocket magg- Wash. Post and
zine and put “two and two togeth- :

"er.” He called military police, Times Herald

‘COLD’ Wash, News

! The one point that stood out in ,

his mind, he said, was,that “CC{X . Wash. Star

was cold and unfnendly, ’ especially ) .

for an old friend whom he had pot ° N. Y. Herald Tribune

ears. -
N. Y. Mirror

Date: __=3/22 f[s*r
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Amemmtstficials said the conversa-
tion went something like this.
The man: “Cox ... you are Dick

J»_ Cox.”

I Cox: “Yes, how are you?”

The man: “Fine. Say, why
raren’t you at West Point?”

| Cox: “I resigned.”

The man: “What are you doing

I now?”

‘" Cox: “Nothing. I think I'm going

' . to go back to Germany.”

' The man said the rest of the con-
versation, which lasted only five
minutes, was “small talk” about the
“weather and things like that.”

MYSTERY

i Cadet Cox’s disappearance from

West Point presents a tantalizing
mystery.

It began with the appearance of

. a sinister young man in a trench

\ e

i coat, known only as “George.” He
; turned up at the Academy one Jan-

uary afternoon in 1950, inquiring’

i- for Cadet Cox.
The cadet Ileft the Academy
grounds with his friend that after-
‘noon and on at least two subsequent
evenings that week.
He told his fellow cadets that
“George” was a former soldier he
had known when he was in the
* Army in Germany during the war.
He mentioned, in an off-hand way,
that George had a “morbid” streak
in him. - He said “George” told him
! * that he emasculated several Ger-
mans during the war and hanged a
German girl-when she told him she
was bearing his child.
" “George” was seen on one other
occasion on the Academy grounds,
apparently waiting for a chance en-
counter with the cadet.
Then, on a Saturday night at 6:17,
Cadet Cox, whose home was in
! Ohio, signed the check-out register.
That was the last time he was seen.

~clBallasc5dets, police, thaJiRlang

. . _ .
T - e e T e —~~Da;,e~1-1

- |
!

Army’s criminal investig#Tion Qiv-:
sion launched a search for him
which lasted for months,

Not a clue turned up.

Cox was in relatively “good spir-
its” when he left the Point that
night, -his roommate and friends
said. He talked about things he
had to do when he returned.

The foul-play theory was the
only one investigators had to work
on. They felt if he wanted to de-
sertq he would have taken two
civilian suits he had in his locker.

Altho he seemed to disli
“George,” he apparently was not i
fear of him, investigators said, a
the fact that nobody was ev
found has kept hopes for his safej
alive.
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Mr. Jivsen..
My, Troey.
Mr. Lavehlin
Mr. Mot .|
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4 Tele. Roomn .
JNir, Hollury
}nfiss Gand
!

- -

By RUTH REYNOLDS : ' =
ﬁ‘ﬂf biggest man hunt in Army annals began three<years ago this month an
still going on. It coricerns the disappearance of Cadét Richard C—
| from the U. S. Military Academy at West Point. The search for Cox is utiliz-
ing the skilled efforts of more investigatory forces than ever before concen-

trated on a missing person case.

The various criminal investigation detachments of the
Army are pursuing leads which take their representatives
‘as far afield as Germany and Korea. ' ;

Members of the Federal Bu-: -
i reau of Investigation are fol-:
wing up reports in all 48:
jtates. Policemen everywhere:
re familiar with the ecase.
tate police are still running.
down clues in New York. Few
* have l0st hope that the case.
" will be solved. When they:
can’'t—or  won't—say. Some
believe it will be soon. ;
The first month of 1950 at ft

Point, much like other Januarys S S
before and since, was cold, mugky, | ' / '7 A A S P
snowy, and the cadels were e | e —~‘ P4 i
xt ;ilents everywhere, ready for a: ' fNﬂO TRECORDED
night out. L Lo
On this particular Saturday T JAT <6 1953 .
night of Jan. 14, the hours ran .
fast. One by.one the cadets checked
with the Cadet in Charge of
uarters &t the desk in the Com-P-
any Orderly Room. The CQ looked
the clock. The time was 11 P. M.}

Then he looked at the few blank|
:F.«l remaining in his book, each |
gnifying a man who had not ye& .
turned to barracks. (A cade
gns out when he goes on leave o

s & DP—dinner .privilege—a
gns in when he returms.)

53 A Z 7R3

CLIPPING FRON THE ‘ >

N.Y. NEWS -~

N, Y. _
oo JANT L1653 =
- A g(ma..mn‘u‘* IUSIRANE A e LISION »-~~7_¢, 23 ?0? ?




Al the Late Ones
Returned but Cox

Another 60 minutes passed. Mos
of the late ones puffed in, prepare

for discipline, At 1 A. M. just one !

unautiorized blank remained—that
which should have been filled by |
third classman Cox. ‘ !
More hours passed. A pald
yiing sun lighted the cold grayg:
stnes of the Point. Organ musiqi
flokted from the Chapel. )
 Sunday morning Cox’s two
ates were questioned by the
Ofeer in Charge. They were cer-
tain their roommate was not will-
fully sbsent. They sensed somes
thing ominous in his failare to
return, )
N “Expﬁain, sirs,” directed the Of-

-

S ]

i|ficer in’ Ch; '

| story.

mdets, Joseph
Uxrséhell, 21, and Deane Welch, 22.
Between them, the two.young men
told a lengthy and most unusual,

B L ] L ] -*
URSCHEL{. said that, eight days
before, their roommate had en-
tertained a civilian male caller
somewhere on the reservation, re-
turning to his room about 1915
hours (7:16 P.M.). Cox had obvi-
ously. had a few drinks. He fell
asleep over hig books. Urschell
did not Aistr~h him.
- --J came in at 2100,
Yo 1aq the tale, “it

~~ Dick

ing and emasewleting Gavman p
onesy, and gobtitg 5 German ¢
pregnamt, Ve g her. j
“A mezbid guy,” Cox eharacter}
ized hisigwest:~ e Sl
“On the next day, siry P
continued the report, “Dick’s visi-
tor was at the Point’again. When
Dick went out, he said he hoped to
be back *at 2:30. He came in at

'4:30. He seemed irritated because

the guy -was wasting his “study
time. He said the fellow was ec-.

-centric and highly emotional and he;

hoped he wouldn’t have to see him
again. He said- that more than
once during the week.” .
Welch took up the story.
“Yesterday afternoon, sir, Cox'
and I went to the basketball game.:
When we started back to the Hall .
we parted at the east sally port.:_
About 20 minutes later he came up ©
to the raom and said he was going
‘~_have dinner with his friend. #
'ﬁi{e sounded sort of disgustcdij
.2id he’d be back about § or

%, Heé put on full dress and his’

T Aracony, and
~srouTed. wWhat}'ﬁé shouted may
hdve been significant. But none
can be certain just what it was.
Welch, who went after him, thinks
he asked, “Is Alice down there?”
Semeone else said he shouted,
“Alles kaput!” (Al is ended!)

If it was “Alice” instead of
“Alles,” who was she? Both room-
pates pondered ‘that while Cox,
mow in bed, slept soundly. They

k ~w that Cox was engaged to
Betty Timmons, a former school-
mate from his home town, Mans-
field, Ohio. He had spent many
hours with Betty during the Yule-
i tide just énded. .

! The roommates did not mention
“Alice” to Cox mext morning. Nor
did he ever speak of “Alice” to
;them. He did tell them briefly
about his visitor. °

“A guy in my outfitin Germa{zy,”
J Cox explained. “He wos a Ranger

"befors that. We weren't close
\ riends. He wouldn't léet me out
f his car before 1 had some drinks
ith him.”
The fellow was a braggart, Cox

served wryly. sadnmdbenningy 1}

e
tighting" we a Ranger, about slash-

gray overcoat and I said, ‘Se lomg
Llck, have a good time.’ Then he
went out and we haven't heard
from him since. We're sure there’s:
something wrong.”.

The Urschell-and Welch reports :
passed through channels to the "
Conipany Tactical Officer and the
Commandant of Cadets. i

Under Academy rules, the only’
place Cox could have had dinner;
with a ewilian was at the Thaye :
Hotel on the Academy  grounds| :
The hotel has two dining roomg:
with about 30 tables edch end %)
18 almost impossible for any
to dine there without boing ween|




by Welch and Urschell
'?P

by gcveral friends or waiters who
recpgnize him. But investigators
co find nobody. who had -geen
Cefet Cox the night of Jan. 14,
Wil or without his friend,

Len did he commit a breach of
discipline and leave the grounds
in his friend’s car?

The MP guards at the gates of
the Academy said he did not—un-
less he was crouchin m the rear
seat or trunk of the (License

. numbers of incoming and outgoing

cars at the Point are checked only

"between 11 P. M. and 8 A. M.)

* % %

EXT came the task of checking
the accuracy of the story told

‘Oh, yes, sn-, answered Cadet
er Hams, in charge of B Com-

| pny on Jan. 7. “I remember some-

one telephoned and said, ‘Hey, fel-
low, do you have a Dick Cox in
your company?’ 1 said we did. He
said, ‘Well, 'look—when he comes

in, tell him to come down to the

hotel. Tell him George called. We
knew each other in Germany. Tell
him I'm a friend who wants to buy
him a dinner.

_ ¥*At least,” Hains hesitated, “l
t 'nk he - said his name was
Gqorge.” When Dick got the mes-
e, according to Hains, he said

- 20 idea who it was.

At 5:30 that afternoon, Cadet

Mauro Mausesca, tne officer of the
guard in Grant Hall, greeted a
visitor asking for Cox. Mauresca
telephoned to Cox’s room.

“Did you look at this visitor?”
Mauresca was asked. “Can you de-
seribe him ?”

“l1 think so, sir,” answered the
cadet. “I'd say he was .just under

.6 feet tall and that he weighed

about 185 pounds. He wore a belted
trench coat, no hat. He was fair-
skinned—blonde.”

“Did you see Cox greet him?”

“Yes, sir. Cadet Cox came in. He
hung up his coat and announced
himself to me. He and this man
shook hands. Cadet Cox said, ‘Glad
to see you.” This man kidded him
about his uniform.”

That night*Cox signed out on a
DP That he didn’t use it-was
obvious. He was out at 5:30 and re-
turned at:7—too short a time to

get- to the Thayer, a mile away,|i

have- dinner and get back to his
room. And, according to Urschell’s
story, although Cox told of having
drinks in his friend’s car he did not
mention food.

The investigators found nobody
who had seen Cox with his civilian
friend on Jan. 8, the day when Dick
hoped to return to his studies at
2:30 but didn’t get back until 4:30.

His activities durmg the subse-

I3
. [
'

quent five days were those of lia
fellow cadets.. After the basketi. il
game on Jan. 14, he met his fricrd
either by appointment or '

in the east sally port.

“I saw him there, sir,” sqported
Cadet John Samotis. “Cadet Cox
was talking to a eivilian.”

This civilian, aceording ¢o Samo-
tis, was dark-haired h
looking, not ‘blonde and
trench coat was unbelbed
he was an inch shorter Cnd
pounds lighter than the Cbx vise
itor of Jam. 7 descrlbed by Cadft
Mauresea. |

The difference in the appuran
of the civilian Samotis ssw wifh
Cox in the shadowed sallf pori

14 was the same man

ritated him the previ@ﬂs

However, he had never ref

hig visitor as “George.

him, “my friend.” Or “ﬁ!a%ﬂ
In picking up his

plamed that he plamd w i
the Thayer with “a 2y

former Army officers” !
he picked up his pass in the¢




' Cox associate wﬂlmgly

‘with The type 6f man he had
described to his roommates? His
reputation ard his spotless record
indfeated” he wouldn’t,

Cox was president of his class
when ‘he was graduated from the
Mansfield  High  School. He was
also a member of the National
High School Honor Society, which
bases ,election on: chalacter as well
as-grades.

After graduation in 1945, Cox
enlisted. He served 14 months with
the U. S. Occupation Forces in Ger-
many, proved to be a model soldier,
and quickly earned three hard-to-
get stgipes. As a sergeant; he took
& competitive examination for en-
trance to West Point.

Mother Helps Son
Enter the Academy -

While he was awaiting the result
of this examination, his widowed
mother, Mrs. Rupert Cox, got him
an appointmext to the Military
Academy. .This annoyed the boy,
who had hoped to- get into the
school on his own. " However, he ac- |
cepted the appointment and arrived |
at the Point in the Fall of 1948.
(He won high rating in the con
petitive. examination.)

During his two years at t

_Point, Cox maintained an excelle
record. - He was first in his co
panpy i mllgry aptltude, in the
“upper third of his class in academic

i standing, .

So far as anyone could learn Cox
kad no dzﬁwult;es—'mdzta'ry schol-
dstie, financial or romantic. He ¢p-
peared to htwe had no reason to
run away.

For that matter, he hadn’t equip-
Eed himself to run away. All of
is personal belongings were in his
room, along with his wrist watch,
$60 in cash and $45 in checks.

Was it possible that “George”
had killed him, even accidentally,
oF knocked him out and left him
exposed to the elements some-
where in the snow on the 15,000-
acre reservation?

Throughout the Monday and.
Tuesday after Urschell and Welch
expréssed their fears, cadet teams
compbed the area. Cox couldn’t have
vanished more completely had he
been a puff of smoke. .

Up to this point, Academy of-
ficials had been careful not to
publicize the case. ‘Cadets had gone
AWOL before, and, within a few
Jays, had ro turned sheepish and
penitent. But no previous AWOL
2ase had been preceded by the ap- ;
searance of a character as sinister |
18 “Geozge.” '

On Jan. 17, three days after |
Cox’s dlsappea:ance, the West
meu; authorities called up the|
.Jrl iinal Investigation Division of

yst- Army. State police and
i were slto a‘ﬂef in.

My after that, the Point's
aefia'!’tme':t !et'

oubli relations
wewspaper fedltors

ecret: A b-foot-8, 158-pound cadet,

with clmmppemair, bad |
- 1, g 2

in on their:

By distinctive. about 1ck Cox
‘regerabled dozens of other 21-

rear-ol boys.

Cox’s, rel
Mansfield ‘we
cials at the Point.
no “Gesrge.” He had.never - writ-
ten to any of them- ‘abeut the sadist
he met i Germany or.told of his
reunion withi the mian at the Acad-
emy. Why?. Was the reunion too
unimportant to Dick? Or was it
something he preferred to forget?
Or had destiny stepped in?

Mrs. Cox was inclined to thirk
her son was a.victim of amnesia. ,

“Something must have snapped
in Dick’s mind,” she said. “He’s ¢
fine boy and he wouldn’t worry u
like this if he was thinking
straight. There must have been’
some problem that he eouldn’t work
out by himself and so he took this
way

chks brother, Rupert, and his

S and friends in
nystified ds offi-
They knew of

" brother-in-law, William Colby, both

'refused to consider the possibility
that Cox had met with foul play.

‘“Nothing has been found to indi-
cate it,” said Colby, a Mansfield de-
tective who had had experience in
such matters. Then he added rue-
fully, “Neither has there been any
clue that he has not »

| TTRACTIVE, brown-haired
Betty Timmons, the girl wh
 was waiting for Dick, said she’
certainly had no indication tha
there was anything amiss for him
either in Mansfield or at the Point.
“I've known just about every-
thing about Dick since we started
woing steady in high school,” said
Betty. “Why, I got a letter from

im just last Friday and he didn’t
ndicate there was. anything
&rong.

“When he was home,”
continued, reminiscing about the
Christmas holidays, “we talked

after he was graduated. He want-

mission.?
(West Point eadets are not per-
mitted to marry.)
Betty didn’t know it, but she '
was not the only girl Cox ever
thought of. Whether there was an

Germany.
Several days after Dick’s dis-
! Jpoearance, a letter he had written
the German girl was returned
West Point marked “addressee
unknown.” It was just a friendly
letter in which Cox said he didn’t
know whether the gir! would re-
niember him or not but that he
would like to correspond with her,

Perhaps “George” brought him
news of that girl. Perhgps she
holds the key to the mystery. When
CID men tried to track her down,
she could not bs found.

Twelve days after the news of
the disappearance was made publie
& railroad ¢enductor rep that
on the evening ou Jan. 14 he s‘m
bt man_ia y uniform
an:%rlﬁg Cﬂx’m e
"the train at Kimgetor2f. Y. Was

it_s West, Point cadet uniform?’

Betty :

|

about eloping. But he said it would
be better to wait and get married’

ed to fmlsh and accept his com-‘

“Alice” or not, there was a girl .

ho was this person? Where ild

go? State police, FBI, and CID

ants failed to find the answers
these questions.

CID representatives believed
then, as they do now, that the mys-:
tery couldn’t be solved until |
“George” was found. Toward this
end their investigators turned to
the records of the Z7th Constabu-
lagy, seeking a former Army officer
wlo -had once been a Ranger, who
wis a braggart, p0551bly a sadist,
poBsibly named “George,” and pos-
sibly a friend of “Alice.”

One month passed. On Feb, 14
Sadet Cox whould  have been
ropped from the rolls for bein
absent without leave. But his tim

was extended for 30 days.

Came Dick’s 22d birthday an
versary. Birthdays were always: ¢
served 1n the Cox family of two




ty¥ins. While he was in Germany,

k telephoned to get birthday

tings from his sisters.

And so on his birthday in 1950,
the family stayed close to the tele-
phone alt day and late into the eve-
lning At last the twins, Nancy
and (f rolyn, broke into tears.

On March 14, the Academy au-
thorities regretfully marked Cox
'AWOL.

t “I am convinced it was foul play,”
: Jol. Edwin N. Howell, provost mar-

Jhal, permitted hlmself to be quoted.
' ‘I am sure we shall not find Cadet

Jox alive.,”

The heavy Winter snows began
,0 melt. Many expected Cox’s body
o be found on the grounds. Each
lay, Col. Howell sent 45 to 80 men
yut to beat the rugged, hilly reser-

‘vation in the foothills of the Cat-
‘gkills. Delafield Pond and Lusk
:Reservoir were drained and
dragged. The Coxes sighed with
1 rdief ‘when they learned nothing
'h4d been found at the Point. They
clpng tenaciously to the belief they
{ whuld see Dick again,

[ ‘I eannot believe he's dead ? de-

— e

byvs and four girls, two of_ﬁhm-Ldared Betty Timmons. “I won't 1.

ieve it.”
r & @
TIPS meceived by the CID, t
FBI, and the police Wwers nu-
merous, and frequently. ridicalous,
Yet all were carefully checked.

Cox was “seen” here, there and
everywhere, Patlently, the vari-
ous ageneies checked——only to find
that the young man “seen” was
someone else,

At no time diﬂ the CID give up
its hunt for “George.” In the course
of a year their representatives
questioned 2,000: American soldiers
who had been in Germany when
Cox was there.

Rangers and ex-Rangers were
checked, too.

The first anniversary of the ca-
det’s disappearpnce came without
a solution to the mystery. Dick’s
23rd birthday passed without a
telephone call from him, Came the
second anniversary and a 24th
birthday. Still, no word from Dick
and no identification of “George.”

Once a national magazine featur
ing war pictures made in Kore

(Cbntinued on the following page




" ulderwear. Somcome said the pﬁe-!

. tgre ‘“‘Yecked like Dick.”

" at emee wwhed an agent, w
fownd

PRVTYIPrR oo

The CI

in the fine nof far,
frg the Yalu River. fﬂmﬁé'
ished yowag man wis fog ¢
forthwith and it was soom estal-
lished thit he was not the missing

cadet. 5

?

In May, 1952, another CID agent } 1

in Korea thought be had caught wp
~with “George.” He had foand a:
man whese background was simtlar
to that of “George ¥ But this oan
couldn’t hawe been at West Pgint’
on Jan. 7 or Jan. 4, 1950, ° ¢

tty Waits
14 Mansfield
he following month Cex’s class

523 prepared for graduation and
duty over the world. The CID had
questioned each one who had
known Cadet Cox, hoping sorgebody
would remember one little thing
which might lead to a break in-the
case. Finally, the new lieutenants
pinned on their gold bars and many
married. Betty TlmmonTWaLted in
Mansfield. Her fiariee h#id. been
missing two years, fom months and
24 days )

In the six mon’phs. that have
passed sice - June Wéek at the
Point, every agency has been busy
with tlp%

Hair in a cap found by the New
Yyrk state police was checked to
sde if it matghed hair left in Cox’s
bfushes. The CID talked with a

tient in a 'Veterans Administra-

n hospital who “kpew 2 Georgeito t.”

whe knew of Cox 3 dlsappearance »

!
:

i

But this George knew of Dick omly
through pubhshed details.
body “saw” CoX in a
swimming pool. Others “saw”
in” various New York hotel lobbies.

In Illinois, & man and his wife
were certain that they had known
Cox at a university in Ohio towards
‘the end of 1950. -

There was a flirrry at the Point
when a rusty, broken, six-shot,:
.38-caliber Brazilian gun was found

on the cadet pistol range. Was it »

George’s? Laboratory technicians

of the FBI in Washington said thatI‘I A pparently he has no desit-
|

|

!

its advaneed state of decterioration
made it impossible to say when;
or if, the weapon had been fired.

Right now the FBI has three
reports _from Ohio -on which they
have questioned Mrs. Cox,

“You just go around in mc[er
end come ‘back to the beginming
again,” she says. “There’s no en

(There was an end to it for Bettg-

P—— - S,
r————

Tl-no»a un Christmas Day :h‘
mirried William Brold.)

bas terminal.

e Atlanta
The C]D of the Third Army went

16 work on that ene.

You might think that the wasions
agencies working on this mystery
would get siek of tips resuliing
from stories about the. Cox ease,
-sueh as this one. Om the eoptrary,
,they wel€ome even the publication

of a pieture of Cox, They fesf that

right thing. Thes the
solved.

say jost
ease will

eharge of the CID' of the Prst
Army at Governors Jsland,
lived wlththccasefovrthelaatt 0

He sums tlre .
this way: op investi

“In view of the fact thaﬁ

,.,., ~v-*«--».»

2an hasn't torned up a

i

o -wp«ouv -

that he is alive.

eveal his whereabouts. ‘I'here:-
e will search for him until
rrive at a solution of bis disg
earance.”

 live no evidence to prove b i
eased, we mast ho!tuunh

Lt. Col. Robert J. Murphy, in

[
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.CADET RICHARD:' COLVIN COX

C-8132

$ lgnature Q

Cadet, 4th Cla.,s.

- : - DESC RIP 10N . ,
Noame : RICHARD C., COX Bulld: Medium
_SN. G-8132 Hair: Brown (crew-cut)
Address: 554 Cook Road, Mansfield, Ohlo Eyes: Blue Z
Race: White Complexion: Fair -
Age: 223 born 2§ July 1928 Scers & Marks: Diagonal sc¢ar on
Height: 5! "gn right elbew
VIeight~ Approx., 165 1lbs. : Educatlon: Greduate of Mansfield

- Senlor Kigh Scheol, 1M5 |,

- - gy
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ot 8o an " his girl friend, thé former Betty Timmons, with 4 )
be had { ine steady since they were both in high school, #




UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE .

FEDERAL BUREAU OF IN ESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to ’ 7{

File No. =" /V /74//‘)‘1 WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

f}”."",‘! o \ \ /j(”t’
ATy A i a5 Juy 9, 1956

N A, f //’VIZ!; éﬁ 6 '
Mrs. Rupert .F%ox 3 S | )
55 West Cook Road 7/9

7/
Mansfield, Ohio yad - /

_ \/4 jg_ iz-}/’ ( 7 / - /J S //

4
Reference is made to the missing person notice mainta/ined

in the files of our Identification Division in your behalf regarding

Richard 07 Cox .2~ s whom you reported missing

in January, 1950, , 7

—. Dear. Mrs. Cox:.-.

3 At this time we are checking our files and will appreciate

» % \\your letting us know whether the location of the above peraon is still J
N . deaired by you. If so, the notice will, of course, be continued in ;
¢ 3 file, All that will be necessary will be for you to check one of the W
i sp ce at the bottom of this letter and return it to us.

u’

5 Your courtesy in this matter will be greatly appreciated.

J:‘j'
b T N
" N R <£f Very truly yours,
. \*é )
VE S N . Qo dogven
i XY Jaohn Edgar Hoover
O }}Q Director e
VIS >
¢l Ty % AN 7 T bre
¢\ - % ‘f\>5\_ /7/-7///f;"f~ oo
RS é HNDEXED-QZ NOT RECORDED é/f
/ P A

EX-109 —

. () Has been located, ar location 1s no longer desired.

( . Is still missing.
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Ison _
Nichols _
Boardman
‘Belmont
Mason
Mohr

Tamm
Nease

Winterrowd __
P'ele Room —

‘Holloman ..
Gandy RO

7:/-,,2 2,7;2 7-¥3¢

nonarablo J.,t;:ww‘ibGWQQnr
House of Repremsatatives
Washington 25, n. c.

Ny desr enagronunan

January 30, i957

I_have received your letter ui Jaauary 25,

1957, tesardi-s the case of Richard Coiviam Cox.

We are continuing to maintain in cur

ldnntificntian‘nlvilica files a missing persoa
notice in your behalf and in bebalf of Mr. Cox's

nother.

The Avmy in 1953 withdrew a request for

assistance ism locatiag him, and since then we E
bave made no active invcotigation in the case. ‘ :

You may wish to communicate with the

Provost Marshal Generali's Office, Departmeat of the
Arny, for amy assistance that agency may be able

t0o give since aany information we have received has
been rc!crrod there.

- I assvure you that
Qqning to our attention vill

quard‘d to you.

4

Rosen e P

Sincerely your-.C”
Jo Edsar a

aay data of vulgo o ' 3

be immediately. -

Ou%ay

N 2 3
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4

AR

o

Hou @

L XA T A
Dy Y
i ’- ) e “ .- L
' . P e oy e
Oy e 4 inieid B
A NP )
R N T R T I
xe~4!\ L0 '.,\J[

QJEQFW @

LI N




= .
" SR, AN
A Ty

. J.HARRY MCGREGOR
177H DisTRICT, OHio

- Yy COMMITTEE:
i~ PUBLIC WORKS
PusLic BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS
HoME ADDRESS: l:lvsRs CA\:NDT :::aons
LOOD

WEST LAFAYETTE, OHIO ' @ungrezz uf tbe wnl’teh gtates Roaps

REGIONAL REPUBLICAN WHIP

MID-WESTERN STATES %0“52 nt Rtpttstntatihts

Washington, B. €.

Janvary 25, 1957

The Honorable J. Edgar Hoover, Director
Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington 25, D. C.

Radd & _ U
Re: COX, Richard Colvin :

Dear Mr. Hoover:

The above mentioned caseihas again been called to my
attention. I am sure your files will show my interest
on the case since the boy was an appointee of mine to
the United States Military Academy at West Point, N. Y.
On January 14, 1950, he disappeared from the Academy
without a trace. .

Because of the seven year time elapse with no trace of
the boy, we are attempting to do everything proper and
within the law to see his widowed mother, who is the :
beneficiary, receives the face amount due on his National § ﬁi
Service Life Insurance Policy, as well as any accumulated (=%
dividends. 5

Will you kindly advise the writer of any findings you may J

have made and any evidence which might be of benefit in

establishing the mother's claim. Your cooperation and
I o consideration will be sincerely appreciated. . S

Respectfully ydurs,

wpED-W i
A o~ 9./ LSl %\%’
i gor : — | isc
ess 18 JAN%% |




Oﬁice Mem%ndum: . 3UN§E13 s*rgas GOV‘ERNMENT

i fq’m
3. L
TO : Mr. Tolson , xl“*«zx, ? DATE: May 6, 1957
G% ) f Tolson
Nichols 6
rroM : L. B. Nic@ %}@4 Boardlan ., 7¢
Belmont
) . 3 7/ gz?srgy
suBjEcT: RICHARD COLVIN COX apr
ASN C-8132 _ ye—
DESERTER, MISSING WEST POINT TNeggY
MILITARY ACADEMY CADET Doe: 2, Hollnan
LY apdy.

For record purposes, Major Victor L. Walker, Y&rmy Information©
Service (code 131, extension,71747), phoned my office this morning advising ' *.
Mr. McGuire that Mr. Lew1s%x'\€['hompson a writer with Redbook magazine, was
doing a story on Cadet Richard C. Cox who was reported missing from West Point
Military Academy on January 14, 1950, and that the-Army was giving assistance
to Thompson but that the material to be furnished Thompson would not be ready
until tomorrow, May 7. Walker advised that Thompson, in the interest of saving
some time, wondered if he could come over to the FBI to discuss the Bureau's
activities in this case. Walker advised that Thompson was staying at the
Marriott Motel but could be reached through Walker's office. Major Walker
was advised that there was very little we could be of any help on but that we
would make a check and call Walker back.

This case was first thought to be one involving a missing person.

It later developed into a deserter investigation when the Army officially requested
Bureau assistance to locate Cox as a deserter on January 27, 1951. An extensive
eserter investigation was conducted by the Bureau until January 14, 1953, when
the Army withdrew its request in view of the Statute of Limitations having run

against Cox. No information was developed concérning Cox' whereabouts.

A missing person stop on Cox has been in effect in the Identification
Division since January 31, 1950, in order that Congressman McGregor of OhiQ
can be advised in the event any information is received concerning Cox. gf%

A 2

Inasmuch as the Bureau's investigation was conducted at the i
request of the Army and, when the Army withdrew its request in writing, the
Bureau closed its case, it is not felt any purpose would be served in having a
Bureau representative discuss this case with Mr. Thompson of Redbook magazine

| since the Army has all information on the Cox case that we have, plus their own

. o o
cc - Mr. Boardman | KtCQR,DED 5 7 @:_#Q 3 4 7 ?? ‘Z/Z 3 / _

cc - Mr. Rosen

) INDEXED - 54~ |
I:I‘ . NDEXED - 34 e 1AY 18 €257 b6
o . b7cC
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5

Memorandum to Mr. Tolson . - May 6, 1957

1

k) 3
records. Accordingly, I had Mr. McGuire call Major Walker back and
advise him we would be glad to talk to Thompson but it would serve no
purpose inasmuch as the Army had all the details on the case and any
activities of the Bureau were predicated on the Army's specific request
and we withdrew from the case when the Army withdrew its request for an
investigation. Accordingly, since the Army had the full file and was
cooperating with Thompson, there would be nothing we could assist Thompson
on. Major Walker stated he would advise Thompson. No further action is
required. b6

\/’/ b7C




u;él\(Rev. 3-20-56)
AR e T
N \ = Sardma
DECODED ™ COP 75
ﬁ /bvc
Radio TR - [ Teletype i
(O/
/
DEFERRED 5-10~57
. TO/DIRECTOR

/ FROM SAC CLEVELAND 101700 : b /

(r:/ P A

RICHARD cou.vu@ox MISSING PERSON. AT 4:45 PM, MAY 9 LAST,
LOUIS THOMPSON, A WRITER FOR REDBOOK MAGAZINE, TELEPHONICALLY
CONTACTED SA | | FROM NYC. THOMPSON ADVISED

SA | THAT HE HAD RECEIVED AN ASSIGNMENT TO WRITE AN
ARTICLE FOR REDBOOK MAGAZ INE CONCERNING THE CAPTIONED PERSON,

A MISSING CEDET FROM WEST POINT MILITARY ACADEMY. HE STATED
HE HAD EXAMINED THE FILES ON THIS CASE AT THE PROVOST MARSHAL.
GENERAL’S OFFFCE IN WASHINGTON, D.C., AND HAD CONTACTED THE -
BUREAU FOR INFO. HE STATED THE BUREAU INFORMED HIM THAT THE
FBI HAD WITHDRAWN FROM THE CASE ABOUT 1953, TURNING OVER THE
RESULTS OF BUREAU INVESTIGATION TO THE ARMY CID. THOMPSON
STATED HE DESIRED TO FLY TO CLEVELAND ON MAY 12, 1957 TO
INTERVIEW SA | JAND THEN PROCEED TO

MANSF IELD, OHI0, TO INTERVIEW OTHER MEMBERS OF THE MISSING
CADET’S FAMILY. SA[ ] COURTEQUSLY INFORMED THOMPSON

THAT HE WAS UNABLE TO DISCUSS THE CASE, WHICH HAD BEEN THE
SUBJECT OF AN OFFICIAL INVESTIGATION. THOMPSON STATED HE

WAS AWARE OF THAT, BUT WAS DESIRQUS OF INTERVIEWING MEMBERS

OF THE FAMILY IN ANY EVENT. SA WILL CONTINUE TO
COURTEOQUSLY REFUSE TO DISCUSS THE CASE WITH THOMPSON. » -
ABOVE /S%BMITTED FOR BUREAU’S INFREMATION. 7 + 5 ‘-/ ﬁX

RECEIVED? J 4:09 PM RADIO Rt 18 MAY 15 1957

] Mr. Rosen l

" Mr. Trotter ]

ey '

WEINY
4:36 PM CODING UNIT ™~ WMAP

»*‘{f

/
If the mtell;gencfg con?ame:{' n the above nessage is to be disseminated outside the Bureau, it is suggested that it be suitably
paraphrased in order to protect the Bureau’s cryptographic systems.

i il R = ~ ;: g e T . i
s i bt e iy s ke Tl bR e o

b6
b7C
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‘olson

to have 1n contact with Subject COX Over a perlou ol yearsy; vo
faya i h him in Phoenix and to have written him under alias
General Delivery, | Cox is a West Point
Cadefﬁygb disappeared from the United States Military Academy on
1-14-50 he case has received very extensive publlcity. We closed

ichols —

3-19-58

A
AN - l\

Al

.‘Im
. e g - e

TO: BAC, NEW ORLEANS (79-47)
¥ROM: DIRRCTOR, FBI (79-23720)

rrcaamp covw cox ‘¥
Arny Serial Member C-813%

MISSYNG PERSON
! , o
WW'MnMWMWtwmm ori v
n b7C
% Muwmntwﬁ‘:'
m mll. Buress assistanoe as mtutc of limitations
‘ mmmmn«wze m
bom sequred, infermation furnished conceraing Cox should

"ﬁmmmwwxm:uma
sny Retiom they mey f iate rinf.omumm

NOTE: [ lin custody New Orleans, charged with b6
i on of ITSMV. [ ]has been described as a b7C

our deser é% investigation on 1-14-53 as noted in the outgoing.
Missing person stops are on file in Ident and Congressman J. Harry
McGregor desires to be advised when Cox 1ocated.

‘,
/
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)
o e »

FBI

Date: 2/14/58

B S

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
: (Type in plain text or code)
AIRTEL ‘ ATIRMAIL
' (Priority or Method of Mailing)
____________________________________________ S,
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (79-23729)
FROM: SAC, NEW ORLEANS (79 47)
)

RE: RICHARD COLVIN COX

ASN C-8132

FUDE

00: New York

| | was., presently in custody
of USM, New Orleans, oh violation of | |
USC, has been interviewed extensively in connection with
case entitled |

nished by teletype .to the Bureau and interested offices.
Investigation has been conducted by the Los Angeles office
based upon_this information but to date it has not been
_verified. | lhas been described as | I

and has tTold many lies about nimself to individuals

in Californila ccording to investigation conducted by
Los Angeles,

During the course of interviews g
mentioned RICHARD

COX, who had deserted the U. S. Military Academy, West
Point, New York, several years ago, having met him in

-
s

"3 .- Bureau

2 - New York (79-108) o

1 - Los Angeles (Info)

1 - San Francisco (Info)
Orleans (79 47) . (88+2166) (26-20664)

m— R LA

4 res L7 s

A »
f% ﬁf* ) " —

—_—— —

q_c‘\l ;

, : 4. : %
Approved: v*"/ Sent ﬁr
7/

Special Agent in Charge




FD-36 (Rev. 13-13-56)

FBI
= Date:
NO 79-47 *e
Transmit the following in

[

|

|

]

|

]

|

}

|

|

|

|
(Type in plain text or code) —:
l
—
|

| coxX 2/3/58l [ Dallas. Texas, where COX
. where he had
stated that in November, 1957,

ad some Jjewelry he wanted to fence and that Jjust
before Christmas, 1957,[::;;::greturned to Los Angeles
and looked up COLE in an effort to find a fence, He
was unable to locate a fence who could handle this
Jewelry,

On 2/13/58,[:::::]was 1nterviewed_hy_ﬁAC R. J.

ABBATICCHIO and SA PAUL.R. ALKER concerning Several
photographs of individuals lin uniform ling that of
RICHARD COLVIN COX, were exhibited to | He was

advised that he had been in the Army with one of these
persons and should recognize him, He viewed the photo-
graphs and stated he was not in the Army with any of
them. He selected the photograph of RICHARD COLVIN COX.
and stated that he is identical with the RICHARD COX
known to. him, . .

During interview of 2/14/58 by SAs ALKER and

EDWARD M, D 8 advised that |
1952 or ‘ lieved he
| He then,
¥y prompting of any kind, furnished the following
story:
-2 -
Approved: Sent M  Per

Special Agent in Charge




FD-36'..(Rev. 13‘2—,‘13-56)

FBI

Date:

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

NO 79-47

As| he met COX_in a.l |

| [ in New York City. [COX was a
cadet at West Point and estimated it to have been almost
| He recalled that the weather was very cold

and 1t must have been mid winter. He saw COX several times
during the next | ] He s he saw COX about

l | |
est

Acadenmv. but on| ]
Point| | He remarked that he did not see COX often
because CO | Academy. On one occa-

sion| |COX at the Academy,l ]
West Point. | | states that he did not stay

ia.n.ho.uh_heb_elieves he might have
I

| |states that COX, in addition to being

[ 1 had a serious problem which he did not know how to
cope with and sought advice. He stated this problem

I_was_t.hax_mx_h.a.d_bm_ught back from Germany
| He stated COX

told him there was another individual 1nvolve ho had already

taken his half but[____ ] does not know who this person was.
He stated he saw him on one occasion while he,l was

with COX but did not meet him and cannot describe him. | |
stated he made an agreement with COX to arrange for
[

. ' ] related that about | |after he first
met COX, ] West Point and] | New

York Cityl | coxl—, | type b6
and location unknown, at which COX| [ the_nature b7C
of which[______]does not know. They then went to some |

L ]COX on an unrecalled street in NYC at
about I *

] states
COX was in full dress uniform at this time an at this is
thel INYC area.

3

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge




FD-36 (Rev. 12-1 3-56)

S~ _ -

FBI

Date:

(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

NO 79-47

E:::::]continued that about two or three months later
COX | | Ft. Worth, Tex. and that he

took COX to El Paso,rmex__and_ihen to Juarez, Mexico in an
He stated that COX did not

effort to get him to
|

COX.
[:::::] advised that shortly riigx_jhis_h31re-enlisted
in the U, S. Army and was stationed at Calif.
for| during which period COX resided in Phoenix,

Ariz,, Sacramento, Calif. and San Diego, Calif. During this

period[ | aIn_d__QQX | | He stated
that after his - |COX|g;;;:;;LPhoenix where

.—|__| Desert Inn and al |
together. | s1aied_he_dnes_nn1_knnm_Iha_sxxsei_gx_addﬁess
of this

Desert Inn. | | Phoenix,

and
when |

Shortly| lcarif.,[ | was

| | Calif.
Statel he went

to Ft. Worth. Tex. and earned an honest living until he decided
He wrote COX in
”\ Tthe fall of 1957 advising him he intended to get married in

t Jan. 1958 and COX ] |
the latter part of Nov. | | stated that he had been

married three days before thig and, upon telling COX, COX
became very upset. He stated | €6X and
| cOX

at the airport in Dallas, Tex. on 2/3/

! [::::::]related that he does not know where COX resides
[ |
il 1 General Delivery, which is an alias

| used by COX for this purpose. He stated that COX knows how to

| |[Ft. Worth, Tex.

1

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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FD-36(Rev. 12-13-56)

~ -
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I
|
[
|
|
FBI :
- “ |
& Date: :

|

]

(Type in plain text or code) —
|
|

—
|

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

NO 79-47

[:::::] further advised that COX resembles his photo-
graph except that his hair is turning gray and he is, of
course, older. He furnished essentially the same description
as that contained in instant file.

stated that COX |father and
he assumed he was dead; that he did mention his mother and a
girl friend he had before he left West Point. He stated this
girl's name was| | and she resided in Ohio in the same town
or a nearby town to. that in which COX had resided.
stated COX was very serious about this girl and indicated he
would have married her if he had not left West Point. He
stated she has since married and that on one occasion COX

offered _ ] He
COX's affairs and

It is noted that information furnished byl |

1ICOX at West Point |
|
SA GERALD J. FLYNN, New York, dated 3/8/51 and it is apparent
that there is considerable truth in this portion of his story
at 1 t, It is further stated that an individual giving the
name Bcademy and that FLYNN met an individual,
believed identical with| L, at the Thayer Hotel, West Point.
It is further noted that €6X is known to have frequented a
| NYC and that he was in full dress uniform when
left T _is noted that| |states he always called COX

Information copies of this communication are being
furnished Los Angeles and San Francisco for use in evaluating
information furnished by

The file of the New Orleans Office reflects that
the Bureau instructed discontinuance of this investigation as
of 1/14/53. The Bureau is requested to advise whether or not
additional iﬁffffifijion is desired based upon information
furnished by

-ABBATICCHIO

5

Approved: Sent M Per
Special Agent in Charge
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FBI

Date: 3/4/58

Transmit the following message via AIRTEL

AIR MAIL
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO: DiRECTOR FBI (79-23729)

" FROM: SAC, LOS ANGELES (42-9429)
RE: RICHARD COLVIN<§7X

ASN C-8132
YR L0 Fh o InalEns
00: NEW YORK

On 3/1/58,
Berendo, telephonically advised that a person possibly
identical with subject was employed at Biminl Bowling Alley,
- 122% South Vermont Avenue, Los Angeles, California. She
stated that he seemed to her to resemble closely the
subject's description as noted in_the March issue of the
"Redbook Magazine.'" _According td[:::::::]therindixiduaﬁ
is known to her as[ | his last name being
but she did not know his first name. She furnished his

description and it was noted that the detalls compared
closely with the subject's description.

In view of the fact that investigation in this 5 Ty
matter was discontinued by the Bureau on 1/14/53, no ey
investigation is being cemducted by this office. The
details have been furnished to the local office of CID at‘**’
Fort Mac Arthur, California.

P It should be noted, however, that the name of the
informant was not included in the information furnished to CID
inasmuch as she requested that her name be kept confidential.

by £
3 + Bureau :
1 - New York (info)
1 - T.os Angeles

5) | G- 99 7%@ AR5 /,?27%&' LA e

@8 AN & 1658
L R Sy s e T
% By o ns
v
Approved: Sent =~ M Per




M STANDARD FORM NO. 84

Oﬂice Memm’ndum UNITED STA"S GOVERNMENT

ToO -: DIRECTOR, FBI (79-23729) - ~ DATE: 3/12/58

%’M . SAC, NEW ORLEANS (79-47) |

SUBJECT: RICHARD COLVIN COX
ASN ¢-8132

FUDE =
(00: New York)

Re New Orleans airtel to the Bureau dated 2/11;/58

and Bureau airtel to New Orieans dated 2/19/58.

on 3/5/58 | luas convicted in
Information furnished by has been furnished

to G-2, Fort Sam Houston, Texas. RUC.

,3- Bureau
2 - New York (79-108)
1 - New Orleans

Ty

s/ 4» 23727 44

. ?\Q’) , — ~$\>%. g
6 @ MAR 26 1958 |
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STANDARD FORM NO. 64 -

>

O]ﬁﬁt’ Mem amdzmz UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

'To . DIRECTOR, FBI (79-23729) . . - DATE April 16, 1658

SAC, CHICAGO (62-LL08). ATTN: FBI LA_BORATORY :
- : 277301

RICHARD COLVINTOX,-. y B

ASN ¢ 8132 - | N 1953,
SSERTE - ' ' -

DESERTER @frd

S Cf’wu/w/m

Enclosed herewith for laboratory examination
is a newspaper article cut from the December 31, 1957,
issue of the New York City "Dail News®. It should be
noted that on the article, page 0, ls written the words
"Mr. R. Cox" and on the article, page 7, are written the
letters "K A",

It is requested that the laboratory compare
the handwriting and printing on instant article with
that of captioned subject.

It is also requested that instant article
be orocessed for fingerprints of subject COX whose
FBI :# is 357 872A. :

The above mentioned newspaper artlcle was
furnished to SA| |by Miss ANN-"COWNSCN,
1725 Orrington, Evanston, I1lInols, on April 15, 1958
who is a student at Nopuhwestern Unlver31ty.

Miss TOWNSON furnished the f011ow1ng 1nforma-
tlon concerning COX and the newspaper artlcle

‘ : On December 31, 1957, -she was traveling Ulth

h&r mother, Mrs. ANDREW TOWNSCN; Avon Road, Genesco,

New York, from New York City to Mount Morris, New York,
- on New York Central train which departed New York City

approximately 11:00 a.m. December 31, 1957. Around

12:00 noon while she was sitting in the club car she

noticed a man sitting across the aisle from her who was

accompanied by a woman, The man was reading a newspaper
.~ and was writing or "doodling" on it. When the man and
onman left the cluo car,}Mlsu LOWNSQH obtained the

: R - r\ 2’3 »'
Bureau (Enc'ls. 2) (1%\1)‘ -
Cleveland (79-25) (Infol.n
New York (79- 108) ﬁﬂfof ’
Chicago (62-L1L8§

C— 1 79«25?%




. CG 62-41.80

newspaper he had been reading and noticed an article
in the paper in which she had an interest, so she
retained the newspaper. She noticed that the man
had written the names Mr. Richard Cox and Mr. R.

Cox on the newspaper. Miss TOWNSCN destroyed the
newspaper with the exception of the article in which
she had an interest.

Miss TOWHSON continued that the Maréh issue
of "Redbook Magazine" contained an article captioned
"A Young Man Vanishes' and she believes that the man
she saw on the train on December 31, 1957, is identical
with COX,.

Miss TOWNSCON did not know where the man
boarded or got off the train and could not describe
the man's companion other than to say that she was
in his age group and there was nothing peculiar or
"y strange about her appearance. g

She described the man on the traln as

follows:
Sex Male
Race White
Age Mid 20's
Hair Dark, medium length
Eyes Dark
Height Approximately 59" -

5110" (he was sitting when
under observation by
Miss TOWNSCN)

Weight 150 - 160 pounds |
Build Medium ;
Dress Sport coat, slacks, shirt, <

tie (colors not known).

Miss TOWNSON did not notice any scars, marks,
jewelry, or mannerisms of this man and described him
generally as neat in appearance and good looking.

Also enclosed for the Bureau is the magazine
article captioned "A Young Man Vanishes" from the

-
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CG 62-4480

March issue of "Redbook Magazine", which Miss TOWHSON
furnished.

Miss TOWWNBON has requested that if possible
the newspaper article be returned to her. She realizes.
the appearance of the paper may be changed as a result
of the examination. She also advised that to the '
best of her knowledge she is the only person- other than
the man on the train who has handled therewspaper article.

The above Informaticn is being furnished for
the information of the Bureau, New York, and Cleveland,
since it is not known whether or not COX is still
belng sought as a deserter or his location desired as
a missing perscn.

™
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FEDERA numu OF INVESY ATION .

Washington 25, D. C.

"REPORT

of the
_ LATENT FINGERPRINT SECTION
e Identification Division
YOUR FILE NoO. 624l May 5, 1958
FBI FILE NO. Sy - %% 79"23739"{ Lfg*

LATENT CASEVNO

TO: S&G, Chileago
Y
e fzmmn COTVTH cox i
ASN ¢ 8132 |
DESTHTT R

REFERENCE: Letter h/lf’/SB

EXAMINATION REQUESTED BY:  GAAG8K0
SPECIMENS: A newspaver clipping

A meyazine article

¥o lstent imnrsasions of value developed on the sube
mitted newspapen cliyping desi:nated ns ¢lly in & separate
laboretory report.

Q1 and 1t3-ldentifyin; teg are enclosed. The megezine
g:gigle oaptioned "A Young Man Vanishes"” is being retained in
a8,

Enolosurss (2)
1~ glgveland (79=25)

w I, e N
i S deede

1 i’New Vork (79-108)

Tolson
Boardman
Belmont
Mohr
Nease
Parsons
Rosen

Tamm m}; b p\ R
L L IY 2 2,

Trotter 22T 74, P T 5
Clayton /;} RN

Tele. Room — J_ & % i
Holloman 3
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‘Recorded FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
479 UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
4/28/58 _

Laboratory Work Sheet NO LAB FILE bé

Recorded: 5-2-58 - 10:00 A.M. / jea 2 b7C
Re: RICHARD COLVIN COX, File 4 -gg;ggggg' }//4/

ASN C 8132 - FUGITIVE - LATENT ab. , C

DESERTER |

£

Examingtion requested by: | ¥BI, Chicago (5304408) . 4/16/58

Examination requested: Document « Fingerprint | Date received: 4/21/58

Result of Examination: . ' "~ Examination by:

| Wé
Y

Specimens submitted for examination

el | Newspaper ciipping from Daily News, Tuesday, December 31, 195%,
bearing handwritten name "My, R. Cox" on one side and the
hand printed letters " KA" on reverse side.

Return ev idence.

s /%% s b
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_’L.. By NANCY RANDOLPH
 That uniqueé function, the fn—
ternational Debutante Ball, which
keeps on’ growing in interest and
importance, made- it§ "third an-
nual -appearance here last night
at the Ambassador Hotel. - = -
Thirty-two debutantes, 14 from
foreign countries,—each dressed
in white with a bouquet of pink
flowers and silver leaves—formed
a line to receive guests -in the’
‘Trianon Room. Facing them, in
another line, were West- Point

——————————

|

- ' % "DAILY NEWS, TUESDAY, DECEMBER 81, 1957

| bye

}

‘

32 Bow at World Deb Ball Here

Lucinda Lee.Gilmour (léft) ‘and Ba_ronésé Louisa Wedell-
e . borg-—they were at the ball. ’

head of the ball advisory com-.

mittee, Other parties were given
Teruo Ohta, diréctor of the
Bank of Tokyo, and Mme. ‘Ohta

(whose daughter made her bow

last night);: Capt. and Mrs. Ed-

(Wili Weisslwg foto)
edells-

5 N , ,
given by. Mrs. Thomas M. Ban-
JIr.;. chairman-¢f- the. ball

‘junior committee,

The gala was a benefit to aid
the research work of the Neph-
rosis Foundation of New York.

mund .-Ragsdale, who . hosted a|Mrs. Diana Dodge Ryan headed
| cocktail ‘party at their 125  E.|the. committes for the- event,
57th St. apartment for Susan|which. was sponsor_ed’ by -Luft-

Douglas -of England. Another 'hansa Airlines.

Représented i

cadets, in dress uniform, and An
napolis’ midshipmen who served
as the girls’ escorts (two to a
gir)e — .. R
‘The. Grand March =~ -
Shortly before, midnight éach '
. debutante, with an Army and
-2 Navy escort and carrying the
. flag of her country or state, lined
-~ up for the grand march to the
. o o7 ballroomy T sy
. . : Headed by the color guard of
the 7th Regiment, led by Maj.
-+ Charles West, the line ended with!
- Sheila Ryan, a ball co-chairman,
.. who represented the United
- States, ) I
' ‘Among well-known " American.
debutantes present: Diana Kress, |
representing Arizona; Hilary
Paley, Long - Island;  Anne F.
Engelhard, New ' Jersey; Lindd
Laughlin, Judith Thompson and
Elizabeth' Elpinstone- Wing, - all
representing New York, and Lu-
cinda Lee -Gilmour, - Virginia..
A’ Princess There
- In-the foreign group were: N
- QCourntess Elizabeth ‘Schoenborn,
- %om‘ Austria; - Baroness Louisa
. Wedell-Wedellsborg, Denmark;
"~ Susan Douglas, England; Baron-}
ss Sabina von dem- Knesebeck,
ermany; Her Serene.Highness
.- Princess Marguerite Esterhazy, |
epresenting Free Hungary:
ountess - Maja Plater-Zyberk, |
. Free Poland, an Akiko Ohta,|
i

From Japan. , E . P
...~ -Many fashionable dinner “par-} —

, " "ties preceded the ball, the la(gesﬁ — -
. . '%wen by Mr. and Mrse hawrégce! - .

-, .Phelps Tower. Mrs. Tower was

[ . - _(Bradford Bachrach fotg) '
8 - Diana.'Kress- % &S
L.

¥4

A}
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=Z-ZRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI )
- UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
O LAR YILE b6
! Laboratory Work Sheet o rH b7C
Re: File # m , |
Lab. # D-AY930) CJ
:
Examination requested by: ms WW (“‘“““‘} VZM”
Examination requested: Dasunest « Wﬁ Date received: WM“
Result of Examination: Examination by: /
. é ]
i
APR 2 91958
Specimens submitted for examination
ﬂ%m slip  fwom Datly Nawe, Twasday, Desenbar 31, JO8E,
mmw, l. Wumu«mm
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Eight years ago, bright, dependable Richard Cox

' disappeared from West Point without a trace. Th_ee]s’ehrtl;h;




+ At 10:15 on the morning of Sunday, January 15,
1950, Mrs. Minnie Colvin Cox, a 58-year-old widow, was
getting ready to go to church. She was in the house she
owned and occupied alone in Mansfield, Ohio.
The telephone rang. The caller was an officer of
the United States Military Academy at West Point,
where Mrs. Cox’s son, Richard, was a cadet in his sec-
ond year. “Your son is absent from the post,” the officer
said. “Have you heard from him?”’
) Mrs. Cox replied that she had not. The officer ex-
_ plained that Richard had signed out from his barracks
on a “dinner privilege” the evening before and had not
been seen since. “But don’t be too alarmed,” he re-
assured Mrs. Cox. “This sort of thing has happened
before, and the cadets involved always show up. If you
hear from Richard, please let us know at once.”
After Mrs, Cox hung up, she recalls, she felt a
strong sense of foreboding—a sense that has been sadly
and poignantly borne out. The phone call precipitated
Mrs. Cox into one of the most bizarre, inexplicable
mysteries of our time: the whereabouts of Richard Cox,
no trace of whom has been found to this day.
A second thought of Mrs. Cox’s was to telephone
one or more of her five other children (four daughters
and a son), all of whom lived in Mansfield. But she
did not. Mrs. Cox is a deeply religious woman, and
she felt that the present crisis was a test of her faith.
As she put it recently: “I wanted to be alone. 1 had
been saying for years that, with God’s help and enlighten-
ment, no problem was too much. This was a time for
me to draw on my beliefs and test them.”

That afternoon, in another home in Mansfield, a
girl named Betty Timmons spoke on the telephone to a
West Point officer. - Twenty years old, dark and pertly
pretty, Beity was Dick Cox’s “girl.” They had not
formally announced their engagement, but they had told
their families and friends that they intended to get mar-
ried—someday. Betty was asked by the officer if she
had had any word from Dick, and she said that she had
not.

Later, in the early evening, Betty drove over to the
Cox house. There she sat quietly with Mrs. Cox, and
they talked about Dick, speculating as to what might
have happened.

By the next morning, the other Cox children knew

41

oung Man Vanishes

BY LEWIS THOMPSON AND CHARLES BOSWELL

of their brother’s disappearance. They came to see
their mother and, as they look back, they declare her
attitude of calm and of trust in God communicated itself
to them.

The Cox children, though, were deeply dismayed.
The Coxes had always been (and still are) a closely-knit
family, and Dick, the youngest, had received a lavish
share of their affection. All of them were at a loss as to
what might have happened to Dick; as they learned the
details of his disappearance, they were even further per-
plexed. Recently they all said in effect: “It was the be-
ginning of something we simply couldn’t understand.
And as time went on, we used to ask ourselves: ‘How
could this have happened in our family?’”

Richard Colvin Cox was 11 days short of being 21-
and-a-half years old when he was last seen. That was at
18 minutes past six on the night of Saturday, January 14,
1950. However, the events which appear to have signifi-
cance concerning his disappearance began at West Point
on the previous Saturday.

At approximately five that afternoon, the ’phone rang
in the orderly room of North Barracks, which housed
Company B-2, of which Cox was a member. Cadet Peter
Hains answered, and as he later recalled it, the conversa-
tion went something as follows:

A male voice asked: “Hey, fellow, do you have a
Dick Cox in your company?”

Hains replied: “Yeah.” This curt, informal an-
swer, the cadet has said, was in reaction to the manner
in which the caller had put his question. According to
Hains, the man gave an impression of extreme casual-
ness, with “little use for ceremony or authority.”

Hains went to Cox’s room on the fourth floor of the
barracks. Then he returned to the telephone to inform
the caller that Cox was not in.

“Tell him to come on over to the hotel,” the man
said. Hains assumed he was referring to the Hotel
Thayer, operated by the U. S. Government and located-
within the limits of the West Point post, immediately
inside Thayer Gate. “Just tell him that George called,”
the voice went on. “We used to know each other in
Germany. [Cox had spent two years there as an enlisted
man in the Army.] D'm just up here for a little while
and I'd like to get him a bite to eat.” Without identify-




Cadet Cox talked about quitting West Point to marry
Betty Timmons (above), but decided to finish school.

ing himself further, George hung up. Hains left a
note for Cox in the orderly-room mailbox, and in a
little while Cox appeared. He read the note.

] don’t know anyone named George,” he said to
Hains. Then, humorously, he added: “Well, I might
as well get a free meal.”

A quarter of an hour later, a cadet (who knew
Cox) was standing outside Grant Hall, a cadet lounge
and reception center located about 200 yards from

. North Barracks and a mile-and-a-quarter from the
Thayer Hotel. The cadet saw Cox approach a man
dressed in civilian clothes and greet him. The cadet
says it was obvious that the two knew each other, and
he has provided the only clear description of the man
who presumably was the mysterious George. He was
around 5’ 11”7, weighed 185 pounds, was fair-haired,
with fair complexion and a short haircut. He wore a
belted “pink” coat, which looked like a trenchcoat.

At nine that night, Cox’s roommates, Cadets
Deane E. Welch and Joseph J. Urschel, went to their
room. Cox was there, seated at his desk, his head on
his arms and asleep. They did not disturb him, but

a half-hour later, another cadet, carrying a camera,

4

Two lonely women waited years for Dick Cox

walked in. He spotted Cox, who was still asleep, and
snapped a picture of him, as a joke. The accompany-
ing commotion wakened Cox. He looked up dazedly,
staggered to the hall and leaned over the bannister.
Then he shouted down the stairwell something which
sounded like: “Who's there, is Alice down there?”
At the time, some newspaper accounts, speculating on
the Cox case, transformed some of these words into
the German phrase: “Alles ist kaput,” which means
“All is finished.” But Cadet Welch, who was present,
was moved to inquire of Cox: “Who’s Alice?”

Cox muttered a reply to the effect that she was a
girl his visitor had told him about.

Tt was clear to Cox’s roommates that he had been
drinking, and they had to help get him to bed. In
those few moments Cox, still in a dazed condition, told
them that George had “made” him take some drinks
from a bottle he had and “would not let me out of the
car” until he had done so. It is probable Cox’s drink-
ing was moderate. It was well known to his family -
and friends that he had an extraordinarily low toler- -
ance for alcohol and that after only two drinks he was
quite likely to become ill.

The next evening, Sunday, the 8th, Cox com-
plained to his roommates that his visitor had stayed
over and had been at West Point all Sunday after-
noon. Cox was annoyed, he said, that he had given
the man so much time that might have been devoted
to study. But Cox did not then, or ever, say who
George was, where he had met him, or what his last
name was. What little he did relate about George
was hardly complimentary. George, he said, had
been a Ranger during the war and had boasted of
having emasculated German prisoners and of having
hanged a pregnant girl.

On the afternoon of Saturday, the 14th, Welch
and Cox attended a basketball game at the West Point
field house. At the end of the game, around 4:45,
the two started toward their barracks. Fifteen min-
utes later they separated at the East Sally-Port. Cox
wanted to check on his marks, which were posted
there. Welch went on, and a few minutes later an-
other cadet who knew Cox saw him at the East Sally
Port in conversation with a civilian. This witness’
description of the civilian differed slightly from that
of the man seen with Cox the previous week, but it

was close.

Moreover, when Cox reached his room at 5:20,
he told Welch that he had just been talking with the
man he had seen the previous weekend and was going
to have dinner with him that evening. Under West
Point regulations, a cadet may dine at the Hotel
Thayer, but only in the company of a visitor. To do
so, he is required to wear his full-dress uniform and
to sign out in the orderly-room book.

At 5:45, Cox signed out. Then he went to his
room and donned his full-dress uniform. At 6:18 he
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said good-by to Welch and walked out of the bar-
racks. That was the last ever seen of Richard Cox.

During the evening, his absence was accounted
for by his having signed the orderly-room book.
But when a barracks check was made at 1 A.M. and
he could not be found in or near his room, the author-
icties were notified. In the morning they called Mrs.

ox.

Before the day was over, the Criminal Investiga-
tion Detachment (the C.I.D.) of the First Army, with
headquarters on Governor’s Island, New York, had
stepped into the case. Thus, an inquiry was launched
which, eight years later, is still open. And despite
the participation of some of the most skilled investi-
gative brains in the C.I.D. and the F.B.I. (which for
more than two years took an active part), no one can
do more than guess at a possible solution of the
mystery.

Those who know the details of the Cox case, in-
cluding high Army officers, cannot resist spinning un-
official theories. Yet each fails to meet a basic test:
that of consistency with what is known of the life and
character of Richard Cox.

The first question that arose in the minds of in-
vestigators was whether the disappearance had been
voluntary. In his room, Cox had left $85.00 and
change in cash, two checks he had been given as
Christmas presents, and his wrist watch. An in-
ventory of his personal belongings showed that all his
civilian clothes were in his closet, including a new
blue suit he had bought while at home in Mansfield
at Christmas.

If, then, Cox had wished to disappear from West
Point, why had he not taken his money and his
watch? And why had he not taken his new suit to
change into once he was away from the Point?

Then the question of how he had left the post |

arose. There are three regular means of entrance and
departure at West Point: Thayer, Washington and Lee
Gates. Each is manned by military police, and any
cadet in uniform would be stopped and denied exit,
unless, of course, he had a pass. It was clear that
Cox could not have walked through one of the gates.

Two possibilities existed:

He had gone by car “over the hill’~—absent with-
out leave. (Civilian automobiles, except under extraor-
dinary circumstances, are free to travel over the
entire West Point area, and MP’s do not make more
than a cursory examination of them.) It has been
surmised that Cox left the Point in a car; if volun-
tarily, by crouching down on the floor of the back
seat with something thrown over him, or perhaps by
concealing himself in the luggage compartment; if

-unwillingly, in either manner, but unconscious be-
" cause of drugs or a blow on the head.

Or he could have followed one of the numerous

paths hrough the thick woods which abound on the

Y
N

Mrs. Minnie Cox cannot explain her son’s
disappearance, still looks outi the window
hoping to see him come up the walk.

post and made his way to an outside road, there to be
picked up by someone who had civilian clothes ready
for him.

Most commonly a cadet goes A.W.O.L. because
of his failure with the demanding regimen of West
Point. This question in connection with Cox was
quickly answered. He stood in the upper third of his
class, and his latest marks measured up to this high
standard. On the other hand, it is true that he held
serious reservations about pursuing a career in the
Army. : .

From the beginning, a key figure in the Cox case
has been George. He still is. At first, investigators
were hopeful that George could be identified and
found. They went through Cox’s papers in his room
and found no clues. They talked to his roommates
and other friends at the Point—and found no clue.
They were satisfied that George had never registered
at the Hotel Thayer. And they could find no one at
the hotel-—guest or employee—who recalled seeing .
Cox there on the night of his disappearance, either
alone or with a civilian.

What was the relationship between Cox and
George? Was it as casual as Cox suggested when he
declared that he did not know anyone named
George? Or was it more deeply rooted, perhaps con-
spiratorial, involving such possibilities as black-
market operations in Germany, or espionage?

The C.I.D. assumed nothing and overlooked noth-
ing. In Mansfield they talked with Cox’s family and
with Betty Timmons, none of whom gave any illumi-
nating evidence. His family could not believe that
Dick would voluntarily cause them prolonged, un-
necessary anxiety, and they feared foul play. Betty
Timmons was equally at a loss.

The C.I.D. arranged to be notified of any long-
distance incoming calls received by those in Mans-
field close to Dick. On the possibility that he had
prepared a new identity while at home over Christmas,
they inquired of the Mansfield Social Security Office
whether anyone answering his description had applied
for a new Social Security card. No one had. In
Washington, the Social Security Office was asked to
be alert to any credits that might accrue to Dick’s
known Social Security account. And a “stop” notice,
which is still there, was placed on his fingerprints in
the F.B.L file in Washington. {Continued on page 95)
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(Continued from page 43)

In the West Point-New York area, in-
vestigative efforts were intensive. Dick
was known to have stayed at five different
hotels during visits to New York. Per-
sonnel of these hotels were interrogated
and alerted. The New York Hotel Asso-
ciation was provided with circulars bear-
ing Dick’s picture along with his signa-
ture and description. The description
read in part: “Race: White; Height: 5’ 8”;
Weight: Approx. 165 lbs.; Build: Medium;
Hair: Brown (crew-cut); Eyes: Blue;
Complexion: Fair; Scars & Marks: Diago-
nal scar on right elbow.”

Cadet friends of Cox told C.LD.
agents that, while in New York once, he
had spent an evening at a cafe on East
86th Street. The address is in the heart
of the Yorkville section, the city’s German-
American district. In view of the German
overtones in the case, the cafe was put
under scrutiny. But nothing turned up
there.

In and around West Point, it could
_be _said almost literally that no stone was

Teft unturned: —Wimim s
disappearance every building on the post
was searched. Dick’s papers, textbooks
and writing materials were minutely ex-
amined.

Agents blanketed bars and other pub-
lic places in Newburgh and other nearby
towns with Dick’s picture. They fanned
out into the Hudson River Valley country-
side, alerting hotels, restaurants and tour-
ist cabins, all to no avail.

Within a week of Dick’s disappear-
ance a letter he had written was returned
to him in the mails marked “Addressee
Unknown.” It had been written on De-
cember 11th to a “Rosemarie Vogel, Lich-
tenfels Am Main, Bavaria,” and it was
postmarked “West Point, N.Y., December
12, 1949.” It began: “Dear Rosemarie, I
don’t know whether you remember me or
not. . . . Today, I was looking through
some of the pictures I took of Germany
and noticed yours . . . and so I decided to
write. . . .” And so it went, apparently
the letter of one comparative stranger to
another.

Was there any connection between
George, who presumably had known Dick
in Germany, and this German girl to
whom Dick had written?

C.ID. men in Germany were instruct-
ed to find Rosemarie Vogel. They did not
find her, but they found her mother and,
contrary to what has been printed else-
where, Rosemarie was not traced to the
brink of the Iron Curtain in Berlin, and
she did not disappear behind it. Her
mother, indeed, informed the C.LD. that
Rosemarie had married a sergeant in the
American Army and presently was living
in a small town in New York State.
Agents interviewed Rosemarie at her
home and were convinced that there was
nothing at all sinister in the situation and
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that there was only one explanation: Dick
had thought to start a friendly correspon-
dence with a girl he had known only
slightly and who, in fact, had no recol-
lection of him whatsoever.

Recently, in Mansfield, a Repsook
reporter cleared up the question of why
Rosemarie’s picture had not been among
Dick’s effec:s at West Point. After writ-
ing the letter, he had taken a batch of
pictures home with him at Christmas, and
in a pile of them he had left in his room
were a halidozen of a pretty brunette,
identified on the back, in his own writing,
as “Rosemarie Vogel.”

The “Rosemarie” incident was typi-
cal of scores of leads that have heen fol-
lowed—with no success. Many of them
had considerably flimsier bases in fact.

On the possibility that Cox was dead,
Lusk Reservoir had been dragged and
Delafield Pond drained. Other waters
around West Point were given similar at-
tention.

As soon as the winter broke, early in
1950, soldiers made a foot-by-foot exami-
nation of West Point’s 15,063 acres. As-
sisting them, a New York City Police
Department helicopter hovered overhead.

Investigation of Dick’s service in Ger-
many was equally painstaking. Every
man of the 700 with whom he had served
in the 28th Constabulary Squadron was
located, sometimes with enormous diffi-
culty, and questioned. None could help.

Some tried and conveyed to C.ID.
agents rumors that had no basis in fact.

From whatever sources available,
agents obtained group photographs taken
ci Deanaiy which Included Tox.  These
were enlarged and men who resembled the
description of George were traced and in-
terrogated.

In what may have been sheer despera-
tion, the C.I.D. prepared lists of all mili-
lary personnel who conceivably might
have had contact with Cox in Germany
and before he left for Germany and whose
first, middle or last name was George.
This, too, washed out. Moreover, the Cox
circular was placed in every military in-
stallation in Germany and France, with a
request for information, no matter how
remote it might seem.

To one who has studied the moun-
tainous stack of paper in the Cox file,
some inevitable questions arise. All the
reports, with their fantastic implications,
have at the heart of them a young man
from an average American family, brought
up in an average American community.
One wonders what really is behind all this.
What were the forces that shaped Dick
Cox? What kind- of a person had be be-
come by the night he disappeared? Re.
cently, a REDBOOK reporter spent several
days in Mansfield, talking with people
who might help answer these questions.

Whem Dick was born, on July 25,
1928, the family was living in an 11-room
house on West 3rd Street in Mansfield, a
city of 40,000, lying in the heart of agri-
cultural Richland County. The Coxes
needed the 11 rooms, for with Dick’s ar-
rival, the family numbered eight.

Dick’s father, Rupert Cox, Sr., con-
ducted his own insurance business, and
by all accounts he was a warm, indulgent
parent. Today, in speaking of him, his
children smile with affectionate remem.-

brance and sift memories that reveal him
as a man whose family was the center of
his life. He was deaf, and when the ca-
cophony of six children talking at once
got to be too much, he simply turned off
his hearing aid.

The children and their mother agree
that she was the organizing, executive
force in the home. Mrs. Cox is, indeed,
a forceful personality. Today, at 66, she
is a pretty woman, white-haired, with blue
eyes that sparkle and that suggest a vital-
ity of one much younger.

The Cox children love and respect
their mother, but they are not awed by
her; the relationship among them all
seems open and easy. Among themselves,
the Cox children maintain a strong bond.
Mary, the eldest, is 41 (the others are in
their thirties). Emily comes next; the eld-
est of her two sons is the only one of
Dick’s 10 nieces or nephews he ever really
got to know. Rupert, Jr., called “Rupe,”
is the third child; he is eight years older
than Dick. The Cox children who were
closest to Dick are the twins, Nancy and
Carolyn, both vivacious and pretty. They
are three-and-a-half years older than Dick,
and when he was away from home, he
wrote to them more often than to the
others. But he was close to all of them.

Dick’s family and friends say that he
grew up as a “regular, natural boy.” He
was bright and experienced no trouble get-
ting through Brinkerhof grade school, John
Simpson Junior High School and Mans-
field Senior High School. A check of his
high-school record shows that in his junior
vear he carned a straight Raverage: Lo
had no truancy. few absences and wes late
only four times during the year.

In high school, Dick was president of
his class in his sophomore year. He was
also sports editor of the school yearbook.

o

.

To his disappointment, though, Dick did

not make any of the school teams. He
was rather slight of build, and he was
much concerned with improving his phy-
sique. He worked in the summers carry-
ing ice and with road gangs on the high-
ways. .
In 1939, when Dick was 11, his father
died. Dick felt the loss keenly. Inevi-
tably, he turned to his mother, and for
three years the two were closer than they
had ever been, or would be. At 14, his
dependence on her diminished consider-
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ably. This does not mean, though, that
he and his mother lost contact. Rather,
they seem to have proceeded on terms ap-
propriate and healthy for a growing boy.
Moreover, Dick had found a partial sub-
stitute for the father-image in his sister
Emily’s future husband, Bob Beard, a
man, by unanimous account, of quiet
strength, who works as a purchasing agent
for a Mansfield steel mill.

Mr. Cox’s death left the family with

serious financial problems, but this knit

. the Coxes together even more closely. To
earn pocket money, Dick got a job carry-
ing papers and even managed to start his
own bank account.

Nineteen forty-six was a big year for
the Coxes. Mary was married in that
year, as were Rupe and Nancy. It was
the year Dick, within weeks of his 18th
birthday, was graduated from high school
and enlisted in the Army.

Before the marriages, the family,
with the exception of Emily, who was al-
ready married, was intact in the big house
on 3rd Street, and Dick was emerging into
his sisters’ and brother’s world of young
adulthood. Their recollections of him at
that time agree.

Dick was easygoing and good-na-
tured, with a lively wit, they say, but not
very talkative. His mother recalls his
reticence, and she remembers that she said
to him in a moment of annoyance: “Young
man, some day you’ll be sorry you are so
secretive!” One of the twins said recent-
ly, with wry good humor: “We’d all have
breakfast together bhefore church on Sun-
day morning, and we gitls would Lo full
of talk about our Saturday-night dates.
Dick would sit there without a word. One
of us would ask him whom he’d dated and
where he’d gone. He’d just shrug and say:
‘What’s the difference?”” She added:
“There wasn’t much room for Dick to
talk, with us three girls chattering away.”

But there was no doubt that Dick
went out. He was popular, and had a
wide circle of young friends. Betty Tim-
mons, a year behind him in high school,
was one of them.

Now and again there was conflict be- .

tween Dick, on the one hand, and his
mother and sisters, on the other. Rupe
and Dick, although fond of each other,
followed a policy of live-and-let-live. But
the girls had always felt a protectiveness
toward their younger brother, and this
complicated matters when Dick, as part
of the process of maturing, sought to
break away from family supervision.
There were stormy scenes—but there was
also family closeness and warmth.

Dick went into the Army for reasons
he outlined to his family. He wanted a
college education. Army service would
entitle him to help from the G.I. Bill of
Rights. He knew he’d have to go into
the Army sometime, and he wanted a rest
from study at that moment.

In September, 1946, Dick enlisted
and was sent to Fort Knox, Kentucky, for
basic training. On February 4, 1947, he
was shipped overseas. In Germany he
was stationed, in turn, at Marburg, Bay-
reuth, Coburg and Schweinfurt. For part
of the time he was a rifleman, which he
described in a letter as “what they make
a person who can’t do anything else at
all.” The Army, though, must have
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thought differently. Dick was only 19
and had been in service less than a year
when he was promoted to sergeant and as-
signed to a Constabulary Squadron—the
Army’s military police.

During Dick’s 10 months overseas, he
wrote often to his family, particularly to
his mother and the twins. He and Betty
Timmons wrote to each other occasionally.

In the fall of 1947, Dick was told
that, on the basis of tests taken on his
entering the Army, he was eligible to
apply for an “appointment from the
ranks” to West Point. A few weeks later,
he picked up a copy of Stars and Stripes,
he told his mother in a letter, and had
seen a picture of 17 soldiers who had
passed the West Point exam “just given.”
Somehow, there had been a mixup in
Army channels, Dick had not been noti-
fied of the exam, and he felt his chances
for West Point were lost.

Dick wrote to his mother and asked
if she could think of any way to help him,
perhaps by intervening with her Congress-
man. At the same time, Dick made for-
mal complaint to the Inspector General in
Germany, hopeful of being given a special
examination. Apparently, the Inspector
General took Dick’s complaint seriously,
for Dick wrote to his mother: “That let-
ter . . . caused a bigger stink than I ever
knew and 1 found out today that the West
Point deal is far from being dead. The
regimental commander and everyhody
else involved all the way down really
caught it.” (After Dick’s disappearance
it was suggested that someone who may
have -1 diseiplined by the Inspector
General had “tacen revenge ™ on Lick.
The C.1.5., of course, looked into the pos-
sibility and was satisfied that it had no
basis in fact.)

In the meantime, Mrs. Cox had been
busy, and on January 14, 1948, Repre-
sentative J. Harry McGregor, of the 19th
Ohio Congressional District, notified Dick
of his appointment as First Alternate Ap-
pointee to West Point. Soon thereafter,
the First Appointee stepped out of the
picture; Dick’s appointment was assured.

But in spite of his efforts to get to
West Point, Dick harbored reservations
about the Army as a career. For on De-
cember 30, 1947, he had writien to his
mother: “Whether you are a general or a
private, you are still in the Army and I
finally discovered that I don’t like the
Army or any of its principles or ways and
so don’t think T'll make too red hot an
officer. I see now that West Point is far
from being a bargain.”

On the 20th of January, Dick was
ordered back to the States to attend the
U.S. Military Academy Preparatory School
at Newburgh. Dick entered West Point
on July 1, 1948. Prior to that date, he
was given several weeks’ leave, which he
spent in Mansfield. He came home a per-
son different from the high-school youth
who had left it. Away almost two years,
he had matured and he now looked at the
world—and at Betty Timmons—with the
eyes of a man,

Betty, having been graduated from
high school, had just completed her first
vear at Ohio State University. She, too,
had matured intellectually and emotion-
ally. Each now recognized the attraction,
and when Dick went back East, there were
emotional commitments between them.

While at Mansfield, Dick’s reserva-
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tions—perhaps his fears—about West
Point cropped up in conversation with his
family. Mrs. Cox vividly recalls the morn-
ing chk left. “He sat at the breakfast
table,” she says, “and 1 thought 1 saw
apprehensmn in the very set of his shoul-
ders. I had the impulse to say ‘Dick, if
you're not sure, why don’t you gve up
West Point? You could stay at horie, get
a job and nobody would think a thing
about it.” I resisted the temptation. I
felt I had no right to interfere with Dick’s
life and that the decision had to be his.”

Soon Mrs. Cox had reason to believe
that her misgivings were groundless, for
Dick was writing optimistic letters ahout
West Point. “I think T’ll last,” he wrote.

Dick ‘met the challenge successfully.
When the year was over, he stood in the
upper third of his class—195th in a field
of 605. He was proficient in mathematics,
English and physical education.

At various times during that year,
members of his family came to visit him
(as a plebe he was not allowed to leave).
They say that he was absorbed in his aca-
demic responsibilities, yet he found time
to write to Betty on an average of three
times a week. Betty quit Ohio State half-
way through her sophomore year, returned
to Mansfield and got a job. At Christmas,
she went to West Point. The holiday
marked another step in the deepening ro-
mance. Dick gave Betty his West Point
pin (usually called a “sweetheart pin™).

Betty did not see Dick again until

the end of his plebe year, when he had a .

- ———momiT's teave at iiomé during June. In
July he returned to West Point, and in
August Betty spent a week of her vaca-
tion at the Hotel Thayer.

Nineteen forty-nine drew to a close
with no out-of-the-ordinary happenings in
the life of Dick Cox. He wrote home as
usual, griped a little about West Point
life, but he found time to join the cross-
country team, and in November he made
a trip to Michigan with it.

Dick looked forward to spending
Christmas in Mansfield. About a week
before the holiday, in a happy mood. he
wrote his mother a long letter. He said
how much it would .mean to him to have

. his first Christmas at home in four years.
His mother had made some general refer-
ences to her future living arrangements,
and Dick observed: “You can always live
with Betty and me. Of course, that’s fig-
uring far ahead. I’'m likely to spend four
or five more years in this place if T don’t
start taking cognizance of the academic
dep’t.” As usual, Dick was overly modest.
His grades, in fact, had not slipped at all.

If appearances are any guide, Dick
was having a full and happy time of it
during this Christmas vacation—a bare
two to three weeks before he vanished.
He saw his family, of course, but he spent
most of his time with Betty. They visited
their friends, and one night they went to a
sorority dance. Dick wore his full-dress
uniform. He also wore it when he went to
church with his mother, but except for
those two occasions, he favored the new
blue suit he had bought.

Betty says that she detected no change
in him. They were very much in loxe,
and they talked about when they would
get married. The question arose as to
whether he should quit West Point so they

could be niarried at once, but, Betty says,
they never considered this seriously. With
their friends and family there was good-
natured debate as to whether it would be
better to be married in the West Point
Chapel when Dick was graduated, or in
Mansfield.

On New Year’s Eve, the Coxes and
their mates met at Carolyn and Bill Colby’s
house. At one point, Dick declared that
he was not at all sure he wanted to con-
tinue at West Point. The men all urged
him to finish.

It looked like a Happy New Year for
all—and especially for Betty and Dick.
They had made plans for Betty to spend
Easter weekend with Dick at West Point,
and she was mulling over the idea of
getting a job in New York so that they
could see each other more often.

On New Year’s Day, Mrs. Cox and
Betty drove Dick to Cleveland so he could
catch his train. Dick said good-by to
them in the car and then, carrying his bag,
he walked iato the station. That was the
last they ever saw of him.

At the Point again, Dick plunged into
the demanding routine—but grudgingly.
His mind and thoughts, it is clear, were on
Betty and home.

On Thursday, January 5, 1950 (two
days hefore the first appearance of the
mysterious George) he wrote to his mother,
in part: “If I’d known how to say it in
Russian [Russian was one of his subjects,
and not his best] T’d have told one of the
instructors what T thought of this place.
I finally lifted my eyes about Wednesday
afternnon__and_slawly_Tm .gatting aceli-
‘mated again. I don’t know if this place is
worth the work that you have to go through
here, but since everybody—except the
cadets—says that it is, I guess I'll have to
stick around. T don’t think that it’s worth
it, but it’s too late now to make up for
what’s already been done. I'm not sad—
there’s no time to be—but there’s no time
to be happy either. I think I’ve just about
talked myself into the idea that I don’t
like a military life. I think somebody’s
missing something in their make-up that
does like it—and therefore preparing for
it and spending three years in it after the
preparing seems rather silly. But being
young, I’'m probably wrong again, 'so T’ll
sit tight and study like a good littie cadet
for another two-and-a-half decades—or is
it years? Little difference.

“Thanks, Min [an affectionate term
for his mother] for being a perfect mother
while T was home. You sure treat me
much better than I deserve. Sorry you’ve
got such good competition—not really
sorry—but she is kind of nice, don’t you
think? Not that anybody could think
otherwise. . . .”

On Saturday, January 7th, George en-
tered the picture. Three days later Dick
wrote the last letter his mother ever re-
ceived from him. He said in part: “Don’t
have any idea what there is to tell about
this place, but . . . I guess I can always
rave about how lucky you are to get a
certain daughter-in-law I'm thinking about
—thinking about too much, as a matter of
fact. After those years of not knowing she
was alive, I finally woke up to the second-
best thing that ever happened to me—the
first being that I'm your son.”

In a letter to him written after the
Christmas vacation, Mrs. Cox had com-
mented that he had not glanced back at

Betty and her when they left him at the
Cleveland station. He replied: “I didn’t
dare. If I had, I never could have got on
the train.” Then he posed a question:
“What would you think if I chucked West
Point? T could go to an insurance school
and learn the business—and then back to
Mansfield, bless it!”

Dick wrote to Betty the next day, and
she received the letter on Saturday. It
began with a Russian phrase which means
“Dearest Lover”; its tone was as endearlng
as those that had gone before, and its con-
tent not at all out of the ordinary.

The next afternoon, Betty received the
’phone call that informed her that Dick
was missing.

For Dick’s family and for Betty, the
weeks ahead became a barren desert of
anxiety and of hope that slowly and pain-
fully diminished. On the 11th day follow-
ing the disappearance, the twins marked
their 25th birthday. As usual, they gath-.
ered at their mother’s house with others
of the family, but the occasion was not
one of celebration. The family remem-
bered that Dick had always made every
possible effort to greet the twins on their
birthday. On this one, they felt that, if
he were in a position to ’phone them, he
would. Along with a C.I.D. man who was
present, they waited. - The ’phone did net

ring.

Each of those who loved Dick has con-
tended in his own way with his disappear-
ance, the pain of his ahsence and JJ:L
urthappy speculation as 1o whether he is
alive or dead. Yet it does seem that for a
while, at least, Betty Timmons had a spe-
cial burden to bear. Like his family, she
worried terribly about Dick’s welfare.
However, as time passed, Betty was faced
with a dilemma. She loved Dick and
looked for his return so that they could
pick up their lives. But how long should
she wait? And at what point did she say
to herself that she must turn her back on
the part of her life that had been involved
with Dick?

Betty is unable to give any specific
answers to these questions. “Nothing like
that is cut and dried,” she said recently.
“Life must go on, and gradually you real-
ize that you have to live with the present
and future and you have to turn your back
on the past.”

Gradually, Betty began to date other
men, and no one could deny that this was
healthy and normal. Yet she did not get
involved in any serious relationship, and
she continued to wear Dick’s sweetheart
pin. On the second anniversary of his dis-
appearance, Betty acknowledged to a re-
porter that she still had the pin, but she
would not pretend that she would never
care for someofie else‘ “I don’t want to be
pictured as a martyr,” she said.

Eventually Betty made her decision.
It was coincidental with the time that
Dick’s class was graduated from West
Point. During that summer, Beity met a -
man who had come to work in Mansfield,
and at Christmas that same year she mar-
ried him. Earlier she had given Dick’s
pin to Mrs. Cox. Betty does not live in
Mansfield now, but when she visits her
parents there, she always calls on Mrs.
Cox, and the two maintain an affectionatr
relationship. .

Recently, in discussing the Cox
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with a REDBoOK reporter, Betty said: “I
really do not like to become involved in
this all over again. At the time it hap-
pened, I co-operated as much as possible
with the authorities, and now the whole
thing is part of the past. I don’t know
what you’re going to write about Dick, but
1 want to say this: He was a fine and won-
derful man.”

Now, more than eight years after the
event, the mystery of Dick’s disappearance
has receded to a shadowy place in Betty’s
life. For Mrs. Cox and for the Cox chil-
dren, this will never be possible.

The Cox case was a tremendous news-
paper sensation at the time, and Mrs. Cox
was the recipient of many public reactions.
Her mail deliveries swelled. Mrs. Cox
adopted an invariable rule about the let-
ters she received; she answered none of
them personally. Those which she felt
there was any reason to take seriously she
turned over to the C.I.D. or the F.B.I.

Sixty days after Dick disappeared,
Mrs. Cox was formally notified by West
* Point that he had been dropped from the
rolls. Soon thereafter his personal be-
longings were returned to her.

Mrs. Cox has refused to sit and weep
over these mementos of her son. Every
year she has given away more of them, and
by now she has retained virtually nothing
that might be useful to someone else.

To sit and talk with Mrs. Cox is to
realize how steadfast and sustaining is her
faith. Until there is proof to the contrary,
she will beheve that Dick is alive. “I%
anythin;; had ha< hennened to Diek.” she

e 0w s net God's will or 2k
'p‘&‘ﬁ"' Twey imatier whoere Diek as, | know
that Gud is caring for him.” She will not
shut Dick out of her mind. His real quali-
tli)els, she says, are timeless and indestruct-
ible.

But Mrs. Cox has felt the pain of the
past eight years. “For a long time,” she
said recently, “whenever the doorbell rang,
my heart leaped up. 1 always hoped that
behind the closed door stood Dick.” She
is a sporadic sleeper, and often during the
night she will get up for an hour or so.
It used to be that she would look out the
windows over her garden. Since Dick dis-
appeared, she has found herself peering
out a window which affords a view of the
street. Perhaps, in the light of the street
lamps, she will see the familiar figure of a
young man walking toward the house.

In January, 1957, Dick had been
missing for seven years and it was neces-
sary for Mrs. Cox to institute proceedings
to have him declared legally dead. It was
a painfully disturbing experience. Over
the years she has paid the premiums on a
National Service Life Insurance policy
Dick had taken out. She realized that
the payments of the premiums might go on
indefinitely, and she wrote to Washington,
askmg if further payments could be held
in abeyan(e pending 'a soliltion of her
son’s case. She was told that this was not
possible. [If the premiums were not paid,
the policy would lapse She, therefore,
requested that, in view of Dick’s absence
for seven 'years, he be declared legally
dead and the face value of the policy be
pald At this wrltlng, the Insurance Office
is awaiting an opinion from the Army on
Dick’s status.

A visitor to the homes of the Cox
children will find in each of them, in a
prominent place, identical photos of Dick.

Kids love her...

So will you ! Meetyour friendly Stewardess-Nurse on Northern
Pacific’s Vista-Dome North Coast Limited, the train that’s
a passenger’s paradise. 4 Vista-Domes, Traveller’s Rest buf-
fet-lounge, delicious food, even children’s souvenirs—and
low Family Fares, t00. For your free copy ¢f *“Northwsst
Adventure” booklet, write C. W. Rodine,

" cific Ry, 8t. Panl |, W70 Toota.

VIS
NORTH COAST LIMITED

404 Nozihemn

seNn 2
. DA
P AN TV D

CHICAGO - TWIN CITIES - NORTH PACIFIC COAST - convenient California connections

Like their mother, the Cox children
will not believe that Dick is dead. And
like their mother, they do not believe that
Dick willfully left West Point.

Their arguments are eloquent. [t is
true, they point out, that Dick expressed
unhappiness with his life as a cadet, and
he may well have wished to get out, al-
though Mrs. Cox is less willing to concede
this much. She declares that after his joy-
ous Christmas vacation, it was only natural
that he should undergo a “gloom period”
on his return to the Point. West Point
officials are inclined to agree with Mrs.
Cox. It is part of the accepted routine
for cadets to get “fed up,” they say.

But even if Dick did want to Jeave
West Point, what were his reasons? The
answers are clear: He was deeply in love
with Betty, and he wanted to return to
Mansfield. All he had to do was to write
a simple letter of resignation, pack his
clothes and get on a train.

The evidence suggests that Dick did
not leave the Point voluntarily. In con-
fidential interviews, C.I.D. agents talked
with Dick’s best friend in Mansfield, who
was a student at Brown University in Jan-
uary, 1950. This friend, Bob Gandert, de-
clared that all Dick’s conversation centered
around his eventual graduation from West

Point. His classmates consistently offered
similar opinions; they simply could not
believe Dick disappeared willingly.

But if Dick did not disappear volun-
tarily, what did happen to him? Here the
imagination takes over. And here the
speculations of the Cox family are no more
authoritative than those of the C.I.D. or of
those who read this article. Some of the
Cox children say that “some day George
will come forward and clear up the mys-
tery.” Others speculate that George “may
be in an asylum, or even dead.”

Army officers have their theories—but
every theoretical solution falls apart when
an attempt is made to reconcile it with the
known facts about Dick Cox. Guesses
about black markets and espionage seem
ridiculous when measured against the in-
fluences in Dick’s life, and his presumed
frame of mind on January 14, 1950.

There must be, of course, facts in the
mystery that can explain it, although the
passage of time has not brought them to
the surface. Dick Cox has been missing
for more than eight years. For more than
eight years the country has been faced
with an unparalleled mystery—painful for
those involved by love, frustrating for
those charged with its solution—and al-
ways inscrutable. . TuE Enp
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TENNESSEE Vscatior:

This year enjoy 3 vacations in one.
Vacation in Tennessee, land of the
Great Smokies and the Cumberlands,
land of 22 blue, fish-filled Great
Lakes, land of Jackson, Houston,
Boone, Crockett, historic homes, TVA
and Oak Ridge. Write for a pro-

fusely illustrated, 40-page Guide to
Tennessee’s vacation and conveation
attractions.
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of Information
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(Continued from page 45)

fascinating has bought it. Someone who
wears Bermuda shorts and has a hi-fi.”

“Mother, please!”

“Well, why not? Honestly, aren’t
you awfully sick of Al Hoeffer and Mike
Quinn? They keep bringing you the same
candy and taking you to the same movies
and saying the same things to your father
and me. ‘It’s warm for June; it’s cold for
December.” Your father used to read me
‘Richard TI” He made love to me in a
canoe. He gave me a goldfirch for my
birthday.”

“Very unusual,” T said calmly.

“You’re unawakened,” my mother ac-
cused. “That’s your trouble.” My mother
is a disciple of Sigmund Freud, a fact
which I may not have mentioned.

“Aren’t you happy having me live
here with you, instead of in some messy,
unhealthy New York apartment?” I asked.

“No, _ am not. Look at yourself. A
girl in a gray flannel suit, a suburbanite.
You even 1ake your library books back on
time. How a daughter of mine could turn
out to be so conventional. . ..”
remarked. There was a moment’s silence
followed by a long ecstatic sigh. “Ahhh,”
breathed my mother, “he drives a Jaguar.”

I looked out the window. It was not
a Jaguar, but it was something low and
outrageous and foreign. Tt was also white.
It inched up to the curb like a snake com-
ing into Eden—and then he got out.

To begin with, his suit was Dacron;
his vest was plaid. He was skyscraper
tall and built on the same pushing, aggres-
sive lines. I just knew without ever hav-
ing exchanged a word with him that he
believed in interstellar flight, atomic fuel,
vitamins, glass houses and free love.

“He’s gorgeous,” said my mother.
She started for the door.

“Where are you going?” I demanded.

“Outside. To be neighborly. Old-
fashgoned neighborly—and you’re coming,
too.’

“It’s Saturday. I always clean draw-
ers on Saturday.”

“Compulsive,” snorted my mother
and she sallied forth.

I will admit to leaning out the win-
dow of my room on the second floor. I
will even admit to catching a word or two
of their conversation. There was some-
thing about steel and glass, something
about free-standing stairways and some-
thing chilling about did he like pot roast
and would he come to dinner next Satur-
day night? Then I saw my mother heam
happily and walk back with kim to the
dreadful car, which she stared at with the
awed fascination of a bobby-soxer. 1
came down to confront her in the hall.

“I heard you invite him to dinner,”
I accused.

“He’s coming, too.

I told him I had

an unmarried daughter, and he said he

“frozei, -condensed; —eapsuled, or cartoned, .

T T™aken ‘Jown 1he “tree house,’ T~

L

liked women who laid it right on the line.
Isn’t that cute?”

“Adorable,” T said icily.

“His name is Sy Callahan. He’s
twenty-seven years old, unmarried and a
painter. Canvases, not houses. He said
he was sort of a latter-day Jackson Pol-
lock.”

I stared at her unwinkingly.

“You wouldn’t know his work, Janie
dear,” she said sweetly. “It comes after
‘September Morn.” ”’

“I'm sure you two will get on fa-
mously,” T said .and went back up the
stairs to look forlornly out the window.
I could see what was coming. The house
would be a steel-and-glass bunker. Gone
would be the katydid, the treefrogs. Lost
the dandelions and clover. Remembrance
of things past welled up in me. T was
working myself into a fine Proustian mel-
ancholy when there was a knock at my
door. Tt was my mother bearing fresh
hot cookies. )

“Have one.” She perched compan-
ionably on my bed. Sadly I sampled the
cookies.

“Good,” T mumbled.

“Yes, I think so, too,” said my moth-
er. “Do you remember Aunt Sally’s reci-
pe? . . . the one with the pound of butter
and all those eggs? . . . the one you have
to roll out as thin as paper?”

“Mmm,” 1 said with my mouth full.

“Well, this isn’t it,” chortled my
mother. “This is a mix!”

I did not deign to answer. My
mother regards mixes with the same rever-
ence as Moses_did manna. Tf bl

that thing is for her.

“I'm going to serve them for dessert
the night Mr. Callahan comes,” she said.
“They’re terribly easy to make and I'm
going to be all tied up with the League of
Women Voters that afternoon.”

“I'm going to the movies with Al .
Hoeffer Saturday night,” 1 said. “I al-
ways go to the movies with Al Hoeffer on
Saturday night.”

“Mr. Callahan’s going to have an
electric dishwasher,” said my mother with
seeming irrelevance, “and air-conditioning
and radiant heat and ultraviolet ray in
his bathroom. That house will practically
run itself.”

“I'm going to the movies with Al
H(c)le({ifer,” I said—and that’s exactly what |
Idid.

When I got home, Mr. Callahan was
beating my father at gin rummy while my
mother stood by, plying him with the
brownies meant for Mr. Hoeffer. “Ten-
thirty, right on the nose,” she remarked.

“You can tell time by our Janie.” Then
she beamed at me. “He waited to meet
you,” she said.

Mr. Callahan got to his feet. They

were, 1 noted, encased in Italian shoes.
He gripped my hand and held onto it.
“I’'m sorry you got plowed under,” he said
sympathetically.

“] beg your pardon?”

“Your lettuce and stuff. If I’d known
it was yours, I’d have set you up with the
soil bank.” He grinned.

“It takes years to develop a go’
truck garden,” I observed crisply. ~

“So they tell me. I’'m putting
putting green myself.”
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FEDERAI. BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

o e WASHINGTON, D. C. A
: FBI, GMG%O | o May 2, 1958

- . o : FEI 'F‘lle No. 79‘.23729 N
 Re: NICHARD COLVIN cOX . . " Lab.ne.  D-27730L CJ
| ASN C 8132 - FUGITIVE : S

. DESERTER

| Spectmens rece!ved h/21/58

th Newspaper clipping from.Daily News,  Tuesday, December 31, 1957,
- bearing handwritten name “lr. R. Cox" on one side and the hand
: printed letters " _KA" on reverse’ s:lde. _

Eesult of Exﬂmlnamions

Beoauue of the limlted nature of the questmoned handwliting and- hand ,

: printing appearing on the newspaper clipping dosceribed as Qll, a definite
j conclu51on was not rcached as to whether thisc materisl was written by _
RICHARD CCLVIYN C0X, {FBI-357872 4, whose signatures a.pear on flngerprint

' cards on file in the Identificatlaa Divismon of the Dureau. . :

Spesimsn 01& will be roturned separatexy. Photogrcphs are reuained.

I . (7)‘ .
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- Boardman
Belmont _
‘Mohr
LNease
Parsons
Rosen
Tamm
Trotter
Clayton
Tele. Room .
Holloman -
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FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Recorded
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
4/28/58 T
Laboratory Work Sheet NO LAB FILE lbagc
Re: RICHARD COLVIN COX, File # 79-23729 "'L‘f 33
- : .@SN C 8132 - FUGITIVE ; . Lab. # D—277301 CJ

DESERTER LATENT

Examination requested by: FBI, Chicago (62-4408) 4/16/58 ,
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint . Z%eive ; 4/21/5

S~ b6
Result of Examination: Gamingyfon 3 B b7C

Coosr W9 T QY Peormnef ACLL J G
Coz, /%Q BS7573A . Pount G Pl

Specimens submitted for examination

Ql%(NeWSpaper clipping from Daily News, Tuesday, December 31, 1957,
bearing handwritten name "Mr. R. Cox'" on one side and the
hand printed letters " KA" on reverse side.
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| Mrs. C. H\ﬁciend S ,) S
- 4407 Buckeye T R T PaCEY AR
Luna Pier.,Mlchigan~ R ' T g S
: Dearers. Friend* A

3 ~ on August 6 1959 1 received your let r AR
«concerning ‘the miesing West Point cadet Richard Cox. o

: LIt is noted that the . 1dentif1cation tag fouhd
by a friend of your daughter s bears the name Richard Cox
and the numbers 45046496. For your: information the Army .
serial number for the missing cadet is 15355161

- : For possible information pertaining to the
. identificatien tag you may wish to write The AdJutant
: General The Pentagon, Washington 25, . D. C.

: Sincerely youre,-'

John Edger Hoover

NOTE: Ident FBI #357872A Rlchard Cox has been m1551ng 51nce fiff
1-14-50 from U..S. Military Academy West P01nt New York MP
notlce 1s stlll actlve - § _ o
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fr EiLured”\Cade’r Away 10 Year

By JERRY SHEEHAN,
; NEA Service:
| MANSFIELD, Ohio, Jan. 2—
{Who was the man who tele-

a Saturday 10 years ago?
Officials at West
would like to know. So would
the Federal Bureau of Investi-
gation and the cadet’s family.
i After he received the cail,.he
went to dinner with a man
|known only as “George.” Cadet
4Cox was never seen again.
| His disappearance, without a
isingle trace, has baffled au-
|thorities for the past decade.
|His mother in Mansfield still
believes he is.alive,~perhaps a
{victin of amnesia.

Rough Caller. .

As] the FBI reconstrugcted
evenfs leading up _to det
1Cox’s disappearance, herg is
/ what happened: ’ l
! On Saturday, Jan. T, °1950,"
1Cadet Cox, then in. his second;
year at the-Point, received aj
J{caller. The man was about tive-‘
seven, 145 pounds, dark-haired.
.|and rough-looking. . i

A cadet standing nearby, re-i
called that Cadet Cox said,’
1“Youre the last person I ex-!.

pected to see.” ) v :

Cadet Cox later told room-
mates that he knew “George”’
from his Army days in Ger-|’
jmany. He said “George” had
+a “morbid streak,” had bragged
10f] committing atrocities jonj,
;Gdrman prisoners and of hapg-
link his German girl frignd|
'when. she became pregnant

phoned Cadef Richard ‘Cox on

Point

I S NN A e

'Morb

o

,;“ds

b7

v

L
B 27 3L

|bility that "he

Mr. Tolsom

Mr. Mohr
. Parsons.
. Delraont

Dinner Date. 4
-On the followin
: g Saturd
Jan. §4, Cadet Cox received 11317j
-otheq call —presumably fifom

that hp was meeting the caller
for *dinner at the Thayer, a
restaurant-hotel ,
West Point gates.
. He dressed in his uniform
:;c(;ud_mg gray cape overcoatz'
|and, ;S:rgxfed out for dinner at
_Be left behind his
-prlIian clothes and alt?ouvtvztlc(?o’
in cash in his dormitory room

No clues point to the possi:!
intended toi

!“Gedrge.” He told roomm es’v

within the[

“Ski’p-”

Cadet Cox had told ‘

. room-

return, the 15,000-acre militatryt

mate§ th.a.t he did not plan to

see his visitor aghin because of
hig strange morbid streak.

_When the cadet failed to

2
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NEA Photo.
RICHARD .COXx,
resqrvation wag searched. But
"thie was no sign of Cox, «
- ‘The authorities listeq Cok as

A OL—E} technical statys Hati,
itted

. pe the FBI to movednto !,
e o
Every cadet at West Point}
Was  queried aboyt the dis—/'
appearance, v
Two thousang *GIs who had
served in Germany during the{'
war also were questioned a‘bout.‘;
the identity- of the mysterious”
~ “George.” Nobody remembeyeq -
“Yhim. o
Cadet’ Cox’s high schbol
Sweetheart waited for gz tije,.
Sthen masrieq, .
" In the FBI identiﬁcation}
bureay there s a flag on Cadet
Cox’s file, Incoming finger-

+

found grow each day. .

- His mother, g widow, stil’
"hopdk.

A “Iidon’t know whether He is
Hiving or not,” she says, ‘but
funti T know differently, ‘1

sbelieve he js.”
<= . s .




1-25-60

AIRTEL

Tos SAC, Charlotte (79-65) .
_From:  Director, FBI (79-23729)
O micuamboox

" AKA HARRY COX

ASN C~8132
MISSING PERSON

't.
('u

Re CE letter 1-14-60 captioned. “Richard Cox, aka

4

-Harry Cox, ASN C 8132, Deserter Matter ~ ‘Missing Person." .

. Charlotte is instructed to make information set forth
in re CE letter available to Army authorities at lccal level
for whatever use it may be tu them. ,

c PAILss e
JAN & ¢ 16ty /f{'

CO[V/)V] p,.l /
A |

LT g e
B I mg @ﬁ. ,7? 237@2% g/@»
srgpyesl BT %

- Callahan,
| DeLoach
~ Malone
McGuire

- Rosen
Tamm

v Trotter __
" W.C. Sullivan
{ ‘Tele, Room _
Ingram
" Gandy
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O]ﬁce Mé’ 'ﬁdndum * UNITED s‘&TEs GOVERNMENT

TO  :  DIRECTOR, FBI (79 23729) | DATE:  1/14/60

A&ﬁgﬁﬁki - SAC, CHARLOTTE (79-65) .  A -

SUBJECT: RICHARﬂ:;B , Aka. Harry ng ' o .
ASN C-8132 v .
DESERTER MATTER - MISSING PERSON o 9

N S f!v*f'

) & e
e

(00: - New York)
Spartanburg, S. C.; Journal, 1/4/60 on Page 5,
carried artlcle by JERRY SHEEHAT (S pecial to The Journal),
Mansfield, Ohio, {undated), captloned~ "tGeorge Called! Who
Phoned MlSSlng Cadet 10 years Ago?" Article related to myster-
ious disappearance on'1/14/50 of COX from U/ S. Military
Academy, West Point, N. Y. Article describ d individual
identified by COX as "GEORGE", whom he had known from his Army
days in Germany, and who visited COX on 1/7/50. It quoted
/), COX as saying that "GEORGE" had a "morbid streak", -had bragged
)/;?’ of committing atrocities on German prisoners and of hanging -
7 his German girl friend when she became pregnant. Article
< indicated COX was believed to be meeting "GEORGE" for dinner
the night of 1/14/50 when he disappeared and stated that~all
efforts to identify and locate "GEORGE" had been negative.

On 1/5/60]| | Spartanbure, S. C., b6
who requested that his identity remain confidential, advised b7cC
erved in the Army in Germany from 1945 1947 under
‘He stated that he the

Us S. aboard, he .believed, th

‘ T~
|stated.that the ‘transport in questiop cou¥

be identitied inasmuch I

identified the soldler I
[:::::::](last name phonetic) fraom Columbias,

- Bureau (79-23729) ~  REC-I§ nog
| le
- New York §79 -108 S =1IB .
- Savannah (79-9)(Info) @&EQ%“ |
- St. Louis éInfo) Y 5
- Charlotte (79-65) < b & b6
—r AN
S /.‘-,. ‘ @ i gp, 5 § ’
fey 6 : j} \/ Q’A 4




CE 79-65

[::::::]had heen in an unknoum avﬁillery outfit in Germany and

received an| | from the Armv at Ft. Dix.
Na J._’
4/5/47. He described] [oF age

given in the newspaper article, that is, about 5!'7", 145 1bs.,:
dark hair and rough looking.

| | stated that in eith or 1949 he was in
Columbia, S. C., and decided to look up He cantacted
the Sherifftl's Office and was advised tha I

| | further advised that the picture of COX,
accompanying the article, looked familiar to him, but that he
could not state where or when he may have seen COX. He said
that there had been three other soldiers on the transport who
had been from Ohio, but he did not recall their names or whether
COX might have been one of them.

stated that he did not know whether he was
doing the correct Thing in making this information available,
and that he did not know whether his information was pertinent.

JHe requested that his name not be disclosed, under any circum-
stances, in connection with any action that the Bureau might
itake,

Inasmuch as the Charlotte Division has no current -
information indicating whether subject is still sought as a /a
FUDE, no leads are being set out. In the event the Office of (;
Origin or the Bureau desires investlgation, it is suggested [

that the Identification Divi ested to search indices
in an effort to identify

In addition, it may... be. desirable to have Savannah, at
Columbia, S. C.,., check.recdrds of the Sheriff's Office to 5
identify | | who, according to |
1948 or 1949.

.—2_-




CE 79-65

record on|
possible, the ship on which he returned to

Also, 1t may be desirable in the event subject still |
wanted as FIDE. to have St. Touis at DDMPRC review service
|to identiry, if

the Unit

-d States ’

from Germany in March, 1947. It is poted

stated he

believed the name to have been SS|

In the

be obtained.

event this ship could be identified, it then possibly could be
determine where list of returning soldiers on this voyage could

"No further action contemplated by the Charlotte Division.
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Oﬁicg Memﬁﬂndum + UNITED S’LQES_ GOVERNMENT |
DIRECTOR, FBI (79-23729) o . 'DATF-:z/ii/so' -

_ %KOM : . SRO, 'NEW YORK (79—108)

e @’ o /4,/% wd

\, JSUBJECT: RICHARD CoX, aka. Harry Cox

) ASN C-8132 L yseie W
4\'@} DESER‘I‘ER MATTER-MISSING PERSON ._," :

iReCElet 1/14/60

o Bureau previously instructed, under teletype dated’ 1/14/53, i iy
to discontinue investigation in captioned matter as the Army had - o
withdrawn its request for Bureau assistance. In view of the above,
all offices receiving this letter are instructed not to conduct any
1nvestigation suggested in reCElet, The Provost Marshal, First
Army, Governor's Island. New York., will be notified of the infor-
mation Turnished by

CE will advise if name can be'discldsedf%l,
“to the Army authorities in The event they conduct investigation in 7 [g

this matter, ‘
IREC 68 7@27;2 Lj_.j?’j‘ 7;@

.@%ie ) Bureau (79-23729?
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., 2-17-60

vPléinv'}.“ex-t
. A SR o S , R

To: - Director, FBI (79—23729) T e
Frcgﬁ/ﬂ;/ "SAC, Charlotte (79-65) o N ' 78
SubJec:XRICHARI’)éQOX aka. Harry Cox ,/IZ - /

. ASN C-8132 L ) -

DESERTER MATTER ~ MISS ING PERSON ' . ),‘;‘ e
i o /_I."[/’ ; o f v
‘ Re New York letter to Bureau,f2-11-60. ' T

On 2-9-60 CIC Agent HERMAN RODGERS, Spartanburg, S.Cs, advxsed .
his Office had been requested to arrange further contact with informant in

this matter | | RODGERS was furnished information set forth b6
. in Charlotte letter 1-14-60 and 1-29-60 as instructed in Buairtel to Charlotte b7cC
1-25-60, o o
“On 2-9-60| Spartanbnrg, S.Co, was contécted

. and following his agreement for his identity to be revealed to CIC,. arrangements
were made for CIC Agent RODGERS to contact him directly, :

BROMWELL
A 3 -~ Bureau

‘.1:"’2"- New York (79"‘108) -
1 - Charlotte




‘Tolson *
Mohr. -
‘Parsons
Belmont
Callahan -

Malone . =7

B s ftcx cw at tha B&mﬁm

- eall to ?r0§m2 M¥arshal's Uffice, U. 8. Military Aecmdesy,
; :&amlupmrxts.“ L

“McGuire - -

| gmi- L B 33&'&6’1»4&*35 o
@ S

| RACTARD COLVIN COX
,,a',m ¢ 8133 '

W mxcis%umv )

S aow - m:w«.&a, entitled, wichasd C.© - -
Lok, %m., memg (R mw;ﬂg}.@m Deserter, no nvpy to -

S Hew mm m"& Burean eali to Hew ’&'ork 5~ 2300

anurtmt of Amy uﬁv&uw m xmt lwtﬂs‘i

:m dama;,-tar nnd Buassint xzmz raqwateu.

‘Mimai koop Buresu and New York ndvised - e
Gt suy informntion ihat subject of reairtel may be identical

- wath iichard Colvin Cox, 48N C dl32. Fucnish any mrtinmm .
- izzﬁw.:'mtitm tu ﬁxc on » - docal level. -

Zaﬁormtmun m raairtex &ming: diwinatecz “-1'.'.; ;
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Mr, Tog,

- My, Mohrx
r. Pargon,

Mr, Belmons\

r. Callahan

r. DeLOa ch\

FooTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATICY g u
r. Malone

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE '
COMMUNICATIONS SECTION

MAY 25 1969

- . E
PRifive

URGENT 5-25-60 11-31 AM EST  SK
DIRECTOR, FBI AND SAC, NEW YORK
NEW YORK VIA WASHINGTON
/Qifnom SAC, MIAMI /79-53/ 1P
RICHARD c0Lv1NC%9x, ASN C EIGHT ONE THREE TWO, DESERTER MATTER
DASH MISSING PERSON. RE NEW YORK TELEPHONE CALL TO MIAMI, MAY

TWENTY FOUR, LAST, PCI ADVISED MAY TWENTY

FOUR, LAST,

COXe PCI PRESENTLY MAKING INQUIRIES IN X/%J?@

END AND ACK PLS @X‘W@ 0?37 | /‘ -
WA12-34 PM OK FBI WA BJM - REC- 76 QZEZ::;:::¢£ZQZ’ Ve
QU DISC : 1 MAY 27 1960

e (., T
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(e e, Jeliea
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Transmit the

FD-36 {Rev. 12-13-56)

FBI

May 27, 1960

Ddte:

following in

(Type in plain text or code)

Mr. Tolson_______
Mr! Mohr... . -
‘Mr. Parsons._..____.
. Belmont__..___
. Callaha*’x

Via _ AIRTEL AIRMAIL w
) (Priority or Method of Mailing)
- TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (79-23729)
FROM: SAC MIAMI (79-53)
/ RICHARD COLVIN COX
DESERTER MATTER ~
MISSING PERSON
Re Miami teletype to Director and New York,
5/25/60,
on 5/24/60, | | a PCI
of the Miami Office, advised SA THOMAS J
he was at the; an Orlando, Fla.,l I
PCI had
C L
@ Bureau (AM) R
> 2 = Tampa REC- ‘;'/ S
< 2 -~ Miami (1L =
@! \~_‘ - L‘:: :‘; et e ?’,
(9) \
4 Jf\ _ Moy 83 ag0
\ ’ @ == "‘__:
Approvj\g 7 1960 v ( M Per
Specml Agent in Charge

bé
b7C
b7D

b6
b7C
b7D

b6
b7C
b7D




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)} I
;‘ ) "

Transmit the following in —
(Type in plain text or code)

(Priority or Method of Mailing)
________________________________________________ b
MM 79-53
COX |
PCI met COX in
PCI stated | |
COX | |would mean nothing to FBI, inso=~

far as any federal violation is concerned, and thus
far has declined to give their identities.

PCI has| |

PCL' ICOX sincergpproximately

|cox

On 5/24/60, PCI stated he would make inquiries
as to COX's location.

3.

Approved: Sent
Special Agent in Charge




FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56)
* -, o= ‘ ‘

FBI
. @

Déte:

Transmit the following in
(Type in plain text or code)

Via
(Priority or Method of Mailing)

MM 79-53

On 5/27/60, PCI advised he was|
COX in|

S

(0).4

| FaYa%'d

| cox | COX's
[PCI.

PCI declined to identify persons he contacted
to locate COX for reasons set out previously, and
states he will notify FBI at once if he receives any
information regarding COX.

On 5/26 and 5/27/60, ROBERT W. CARMICHAEL,
Special Agent, CIC, 1lllth Group, Orlando, Fla., was
furnished with the pertinent information in this
case by SA THOMAS J, WILKES, including information
obtained on 5/27/60 from PCI,

4.

Sent

Approved: ! i
Special Agent in Charge
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July 14, 1960

773;372' ?- s

" colonel USA, Retired

| g\ "‘%‘\Q’& Demrer 8, cmoxaao ' S o

. Dem: C’olonel

S o Thank you very. mach for your letter dated
July ‘3, 1960, concerning Richard Cox, a cadet at the

uU. S. Military Acadeny, whc has been mi.n.tnq since 1950.

" The :!.ntereat which prompted you to fum:l.sh this
'}Lnfomatim is indeed appreciated, and your c:bservations ;
'are he!mg passed on to tha pertinent authorities.

‘I am return&.ng f:he newspaper clipping you '
' enclosed since we have made the necessary mxmber of

[ wancgeies |for our purposes. .

9L “@(Lmb@ R T '-.sm‘éorely yours, -\
cowwret | T o \

", John Edgar Hoover S
" Director o

e

NI

Tolson: . -
Mem———  NOTE: MP Rj.chaz/ a c. ,@my al;ag;nghha&d Colvin Cox, ident
Belmont _. FBI 357 872 a. a \}e.‘ Bu file #79-23729.

= LS M%H.Ei:

DeLoach = . Lzt {*\‘?' e
Maloné, ; .

. McGuire
Rosen . e B
Tamm . - e Ny / ) o

- Trotter k/

. W.C. Sullivly
" Tele. Room
.Ingram
Gandy
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
-

UNITED STATES GOV

Memomn m

TO ' MR, TROTTER {” K’S

FROM

SUBJECT:

RICHARD C.

AT

0. C. Grange€;r$

o

cox

MISSING PERSON

Attached letter dated July 3, 1960, regardging capt;?ned

DATE!:

7-14-60

individual has been received from COlonelJ

Usa, RcE¢rgd,|

Colonel

Director All

Tolson
Mohr
Parsons
Belmont
Callahan
DeLoach
Malone

McGuire
Rosen
Tamm

Trotter
W.C. Sullivan
Tele. Room
Ingram
Gandy

1

g YT D s

between one

and a

en_Duller ;

pPrior to 1945,

said,

_| Denver 8, Coloralio.

_ in reading an article in “The \1

American Weekly” newspaper supplement for July 3, 1960, concernihg
of CIA, he felt there might be a connection
of Dulles in German Intelligence
with whom captioned individual was

last seen at the time of his disappearance from West.Point.

Correspondent was Army Provost Marshal in New York at time Cox

disappeared

in 1950.

Army request for Bureau investigation of Cox as a

deserter was canceled in 1953, but a missing person notice is still
being maintained in behalf of his mother, FBI New York Office, and
Military Police in New York City.

RECOMMENDATIONS s

1l - That attached letter be sent to Colonel
(His name has

reply to his letter to Bureau dated July 3, 1960.

been verified in the Denver telephone directory

action they deem necessary.

of the Dulles article was received from Colonel

l - Mr, Belmont (enclosures 2)

t ,'(__‘ 4‘

1 - Mr. Rosen (enclosures 2)

A

i

=y b6
P2\
in /) vqc

Bla Iw:;x

%JLB 729 . 452

REC- 84 25 JuL E 1960

',ﬁ‘ mooeTy

L=

letterwand a copy
urnished through /
” 1iaison channels to CIA and Department of the Army for whatever
(It is noted that only the first page

2

(6)

Enclosures

with

b6
b7C
b7D




:E‘JNCLOSURE'
]

‘N
o B REC- 84 g JuL T3 1960
oy \ . mem——— ‘ (c _:’ :

N N
‘

YO il e A AT -

s u;./‘;l%w /QW M&d@%’@ AR

ocE /2l (iu)e )






. ~
. - TRUE COPY .
(_ - ™~
3 : \

Denver 8, Colorado
3 July 1960

Mr. J. Edgar Hoover

U. S. Dept of Justice

Federal Bureau of Investigation
Washington 25 D. C.

Dear Mr. Hoover

“When I was Provost Marshal First Army Governors Island
New York, a cadet at the U. S. Military Academy named Richard Cox
Class of 1952 disappeared in Jan. 1950, i
\..\/‘1

Your people and mine spent many man hours trying to

solve this case. All we ever came up with was the fact that

he was last seen in the presence of a man named

I had forgotten all about this case until this morning
when I was reading the Sunday Rocky Mt. News.

I am enclosing herewith one page of the story on

Allen Dulles and invite your attenti paragraph | I have
marked with reference to a man named /

As youxr people will tell you Cox served witﬁ'an
American unit in Germany.- When I don't remember} 11 his
friends were thoroughly checked but to no avail

: Could this be the real I am passing this
on to you for what it is worth but sincerely hope this may
turn out to be one decent clue

Sincerely yours

Col USA Retd




. tables are covered with papers, bound reports and ~ attended the Geneva Disarmament Conferences of .-
books of all kinds. : But Dulles himself is not often = 1925 and 1926. At night and over the weekends,
behind the desk, especially when he is receiving a  ~he studied law, receiving his -degree from George
visitor. He prefers to stride back and forth across - *Washington University in 1926. IR i

; the room, an- ever-present pipe in hand. - . . By then he was a family man, having married
} On his wall there is an architect’s rendering of Clover Todd, daughter of a Columbia University .

o4

the .new  multimillion-dollar C. 1. A. headquarters’ -professor, in 1920, and facing the problems of rais- :

building now bemg erected across the Potomac in ing a family that now numbers two daughters and s
Virginia. . a son. H :
From this room,: * Allen Dulles advises the Presi- The State Department offered hun a promotlon

dent and various government agencies -on what is  but, unfortunately, no raise .went with it. He"
going on all over the world. Russia is not America’s-  resigned to join his brother, John, in the important
. only intelligence target; it is important someétimes = Wall Street law firm of Sullivan & Cromwell, using .
_that we know what our friends as well as our foes, the incident to create a storm of protest about
;are planning. . . T State Department salaries. )

..+ To accomplish thls Dulles spends an. amount

believed to be as high as $350,000,000 a year and o

employs possibly as many as 16,000 people at home S Over the next 16 years he practlced law
‘and abroad. What. the real figures are is a closely in New York and served as legal advisor for various
guarded secret known only to a féew members of government missions abroad. When World War II

_ Congress and to top officials of the Agency itself. broke out and General William J. (“Wild Bill”) A .
_ . Who is this man who, as critics have charged, Donovan was asked by President Franklin D.
has the power to take steps that may, as in the  Roosevelt to form a secret espionage agency, Allen’
. U-2 incident, lead us precxpltately into an atomic Dulles, because of - his knowledge of strategic
R war? - And where did he obtain the experience that European areas was a loglcal choice for chief of the

has led .our government to trust him with huge.
ext :nditures of goney and manpower “without,”
K as the law creating his job specifically states, “re-
gard to the provisions of law and regulations relat- |
- ing to the expenditure of government funds”? A
- Now 67, Allen Dulles entered into the arena of '\ George hated his Na21 masters and was willing to
foreign affairs at the age ‘of eight, when he ‘wrote * do everything he could to destroy them. .
a pamphlet. on th¢ Boer War, then -in progress. The result was a constant flow of German war
- This was proudly published by his family who saw  secrets, including more than 2,000 documents from .
-gigns that the youngster would follow the path “George” to Dulles to the various '‘Allied head-

new O.S.S. in Switzerland.

In the fall of 1942 he set up headquarters in
.Bern, -the wartime spy center of Europe, and soon
establlshed contact w1th a German mtelllgence

already marked by older members of the family. quarters concerned. Among these were the docu-

; His father wasa Presbyterian minister and his ments which gave away the secret of the famous
‘mother was the daughter of Benjamin Harrison's “Operation Cicero,” involving the valet to the
Secretary of State. One uncle had been ambassador British ambassador at Ankara as the key figure |
to England in Rutherford Hayes" administration, in a Nazi spy ring. .

while another was to become Woodrow Wilson’s The greatest of Dulles” World War II “cloak and
Secretary of State . dagger” 'exploits was his work as the liaison

N A o . '. between the Allies and German officers who were
- o ' . .. _plotting to assassinate Hitler. Although their plot

ln a family such as this, it could be ex- failed and Hitler was only mJured the contacts

pected that Allen, his brother, John Foster, .and his developed in this work led to the famous “Opera-
sister, Eleanor Lansing, might be attracted by the tion Sunrise,” the surrender of the German troops
. lure of serving their country abroad, as all of them in North Italy in 1945. For this Dulles was decorated

eventually did. = _ , not only by our own government but by the.
Allen Dulles entered this country’s foreign ser- .- Italians, French and Belgians.
vice in 1916, after having received his bachelor's After the war, Allen Dulles returned to Sullivan-

and master’s degrees from Princeton and teaching & Cromwell. The O.S.S. became merely a collec-.
. in India for a year. World War I and the years tion of files marked “Top Secret” in a Washington

¢ following saw him holding posts in Vienna, Bern, basement. However, important officials were con-'"
i at the Paris Peaee Conference, in Berlin and in vinced that the U. S. needed a full-time, perma-
" Constantinople. . ‘nent intelligence organization rdmate all for- Mo
He returned to Washington in 1922 to head the eign intelligence activities. f ?» ‘5 e
Division of Nezn Eastern Affairs in the State A Central Intelligence u was set up by )

Department for four years ~:urino which he also - arisidont] iRdhan in 1946 ¥n 19 he now



S

- ing to the expenditure of government funds”?

‘tables- are'cové}ed with papers, bound reports and

books of all kinds. : But Dulles himself is not often
behind the desk, especaally when he is receiving a
visitor. He prefers_to stride back and forth across
the room, an ever-present pipe in hand.

On his’ wall there is an architect’s rendermg ot

the new multimillion-dollar C.I. A. headquarters -

building now bemg erected across the Potomac in
Virginia.
From this room,: Allen Dulles advises the Presi-

dent and various government agencies -on what is

going on.all over the world. Russia is not America’s:

_only intelligence target; it is important sometimes
.that we know what our frxends as well as our foes,

are planning.’

* To accomplish this, Dulles spends an amount
believed to be ‘as high as $350,000,000 a year and
employs possibly as many as 16,000 people at home
and abroad. What. the real figures are is a closely
guarded secret known only to a few members of
Congress and to top officials of the Agency itself.

Who .is this man who, as critics have charged,

‘has the power to take steps that may, as in the

U-2 incident, lead us precipitately into an atomic
war? - And where did he obtain the experience that

has led our government to trust him with huge

expenditures of goney and manpower “without,”
as the law creating his job specifically states, “re-
gard to the provisions of law and regulations relat-

Now 67, Allen Dulles entered into the arena of
foreign affairs at the age of eight, when he wrote
a pamphlet on thg¢ Boer War, then in progress.

- This was proudly published by his family who saw

-signs that the youngster would follow the path

already marked by older members of the .family.
His father was -a Presbyterian minister and his

"mother was the daughter of Benjamin Harrison's

Secretary of State. One uncle had been ambassador

to England in Rutherford Hayes' administration,

while another was to become Woodrow Wnlsons
Secretary of State

In a family such as this, it could be ex-
pected that Allen, his brother, John Foster, .and his
sister, Eleanor Lansing, might be attracted by the
lure of serving their country abroad, as all of them
eventually did. ‘

Allen Dulles entered this country’s foreign ser-

" vice in 1916, after having received his bachelor's

and master’s degrees from Princeton and teaching
in India for a year. World War I and the years
following saw him holding posts in Viénna, Bern,
at the Paris Peace Conference, in Berlin and in
Constantmople : o,
He returned to Washington in 1922 to head the

Division of Near Eastern Affairs in the State '

" Department for four years, during whicl), he also

attended the Geneva Disarmament Conferences of " -

1925 and 1926. At night and over the weekends,

“he studied law, receiving his degree from George

Washington Umversxty in 1926. .
By then he was a family man, having marned
Clover Todd, daughter of a Columbia University

professor, in 1920, and facing the problems of rais- ;

ing a family that now numbers two daughters and
a son.
The State Department offered hlm a promotlon

- but, unfqrtunately, no raise went with it. He’
resigned to join his brother, John, in the important '
Wall Street law firm of Sullivan & Cromwell, using

the incident to create a storm of protest. about .
State Department salaries. -

Over the next 16 years he practiced law’
in New York and served as legal advisor for various
government missions abroad. When World War II
broke out and General William J. (“Wild Bill”)
Donovan was asked by President Franklin D.
Roosevelt to form a secret espionage agency, Allen

Dulles, because of - his knowledge of strategic '
European areas was a loglcal choice for chief of the

new 0. S.S. in Switzerland.
In the fall of 1942 he set up headquarters in
Bern, -the wartime spy center of Europe, and soon:

established contact with a German mtelllgence ¥

aperative, to this day, identified only as *“George.’,
George hated his Nazi masters and was willing to
do_everything he could to destroy them.:

" The result was a constant flow of German war
secrets, including more than 2,000 documents from
“George” to Dulles to the various ‘Allied head- -

quarters concerned. Among these were the docu-
ments which gave away the secret of the famous
“Operation Cicero,” involving the wvalet to the
British ambassador at Ankara as the key figure
in a Nazi spy ring. - .

The greatest of Dulles’ World War II “cloak ‘and
dagger” exploits was his work as the liaison
between the Allies and German officers who were

__plotting to assassinate Hitler. Although their plot
failed and Hitler was only injured, the contacts

developed in this work -led to the famous *“Opera-
tion Sunrise,” the surrender of the German troops
in North Italy in 1945. For this Dulles was decorated
not only by our own government but by the.
Italians, French and Belgians.

After the war, Allen Dulles returned to Sullivan
& Cromwell. The O.S.S. became merely a collec--
tion of files marked “Top Secret” in a Washington
basement. However, important officials were con-
vinced that the U. S. needed a full-time, perma-
nent intelligence organization to coordinate all for-
eign intelligence activities.

A Central Intelligence Group was set up by
i'rosident ‘Truman  in 14448 Jv 1047 thao

\
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OFFICE MEMORANDUM - UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT b6
’ b7C
To: Director, FBI Date: 5/30/60
Fromg SAC, Miami (79-53) L
v o W
Subject: _RICHARD COLVIN COX, wa. O )
“ASN C-8132 - Wyl
“DESERTER

BufiTe # _ 79-23729

Due to the opening of the Tampa Office, the following
changes in the above case have been made:

A. Location of File

(X) Entire file sent to Tampa herewith,
( ) File sent to Tampa, except one copy of the following serials,
( ) File retained in Miami but one copy of following serials

sent to Tampa.

Report of SA
Dated at

Report of SA :
Dated at

Report of SA
Dated at

Report of SA
Dated at
(continue description page 2 if necessary)

B. Office of Origin v C. Status, MM Office
( ) Miami ( ) Pending
( ) Tampa (X) RUC

(X) Other Office as shown in file

@ - Bureau

- Tampa (Encls. 1} ) 7 G-23729_.
1 - Miami . s s s
LOT:cac/ NOT RECORDED
- New York (79-108_) : 8 JUN 10 1960 b6
- . b7C
= ey

- » ‘ : ' | » %./

A
- %" -
. .




- Dear

" roson____NoOt believed necessary to include "Jeffer®on S.3rd.St.'" in
W ______address. 3 encs. are: "How to. Take - Fingerprints,' "Identification,
" Bemon —_Thirty-five Yéar 6% Fjgngerpriﬂt Identification," & "Fingerprint ,

v Ingram

i

R

'..@;Xc // (3372 ?""Jof@)éulykzl.vllaéo
RE o B '

 Anthony 6, Texas

-On y 18 1960 1 received your letter concernin

,Richard Colvi x, the missinw West Point cadet.

. I regret to tell you that it will not be possible to
send you a copy of this individual's fingerprints inasmuch as.
fingerprints from our files are available only to law enforce~
ment agencies. If you feel that you bhave fingerprints which
may be those of Cox, you may wish to discuss with your local

. police department the matter of having them forwarded to us
for comparison. : .

I can advise you at this time that Cox s fingerprxnt
classiticatlon is' 200 M 9 R 000 20
: "L 1 U 000 - Co

X am,enclosing three items relating to fingenprint
1dentif1cat10n matters which you may like to have. .

Sincerely yours,

John Edgar Hoover -
' Director a Lo

N
‘,.«‘A.

.Egcldsurés (3)

fa§”

| . ';m's% LI IS
NOTE: MP referred to correctly as Richard Colvin x sincé%i-“ N a
oA incoming gives correct FBI #357 872 A, even fhouéﬁ iddle -
/2  name spelled in incoming as Calvin.  Noti{¥es active in record.

. Callahan __ Ide AL ~ . ) . “ 2.
‘DeLoa:h nt'iflcation : . a 1 “1\ . . é & g ['\‘_Q”q e'L’ g\; 2 e C,éf t =
_ - Malone __ ) L - 4 SRR . . {MA’_:M
. McGuire ] . L \ \\ L. . : f/Lé'w (’x ¢ : ° v

£ ¢
MAIL room L1 - teLeryeE umr [ A ,;m%é-x ,‘J,‘/

Gandy

Tamm i‘x’ ‘L_L,' ¢ . ) \ m«j\ . S TS

Trotter gyg R d - s, /‘;A v .)r‘ s L
11 Ww.C. Sullivun o iy N _»;A/‘.:' . A . P

Tele. Room }79- {»’4’5’ \‘ /// A (¢ [




B )‘?‘,‘w l ,;5?:'5 ) s

Anthony 6,Texas :
- July 11,1960 r

John E.Hoover
Director of F.B.I. - R  hc
Washington 25,D.C. S

Dear Mr.Hoover:

I have been studing civil criminal Identification and Investigation of finger
printing for 4 years and I was wondering<é; you could help me in obtaining a
record of finger prints of Richard Calvin Cox wanted by the Femeral Bureau of ! '
Investigation and by the Fi¥ST ATmy 10th Military Police Det.(CI) for absence J :
__with out leave.He was_a_cadet-during his-disapearience-from-West=Point—N-¥~ B T e

The reason is that I have become very interested in his case and his finger
prints are a little unugeal to me,to a pair that I have in my filg.

Will appreciate verj“lf you can send me a copy of his finger prints to compare them
with the ones that I have here,pluse the general data. F.B.I.No.#357 872a

I am greatful for you courteous cooperation and hoping in hearing from you with :,
great interest. Will appreciate to have any special bullintin that the Bureau
might have going out,I would like to have them when ever they are out. -}

\| Respectfuly vours 4l

- bE
" b7C

— ENC

}
J
|

IR o2 79— 737254 "

— — e e e - =

P e

e B




folson
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arsons
Imont

" ullahan
eLoach _
alone
cGuire

ATITLL

12-29~-6u

(4\@\;
o1 ) uac, DETROIT ﬁ:*‘:;wz:;, |
SANT  DEIECTOR, 51 (O-i3 ms)/ 455
MGUAID COLVIN COX

LEN 03158
DESFRTE 2

=

Reurairtel 12-2¢-040.

%o dnvestigatiocn desired to locate Cox as a deseriis,
Aray rizhdraw request for [juassist bused on running uf
statute of Limitations.

pertinent information concerning Cox should be
giveu lucal Army authurities for their information and aay
actiun they may deem appropriate.

1= b&t*v'
1 = Dioveland (79-% aa
e ;hw Yori (79-100)

o

W

&)

(7) ﬂq{ | e T TR -
o - Mﬁﬁ’wﬂh%E' .
C Do ©196e0

t “ N
’ ; cowmﬁquﬁ,,x

S %

,jrotter, o

.C.§

Tele.

Gandy

Lo IANG 1961,
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I
{-
PO F . ,'
i, . FBI |
: . ) . . _ _ !
Date: 8/30/60 . |
. I
Transmit the following in : i !
. : - (Type in plgin text or code) j|
v AIRTEL ‘ _ I
Via A = : — -
- (Priority or Method of Mailing) 1
e e e e e e e e L
TO: " DIRECTOR, FBI (79-23729)
'V/' FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (79-108) o b
. ’ . ..
SUBJECT: * RICHARD COLVIN COX ~ ' _ ﬁﬂif
, MP ' <
: o AL
Re CV airtel to Boston, 8/23/60. N
ya
: Re CV airtel advised| | inmate
No. Massachusetts Correctional Institute,
Bridgewarter, Massachusetts of ca o) rote

a letter to captioned MP's
stating he had seen captionéd MP in July. 1055,
CV requested Boston to interview

) . For info of Boston and Cleveland captioned person
is no longer wanted as a deserter (from West Point Military
Academy) and the Bureau is not conducting investigation
on the case. .

Boston discontinue.investigation.
‘Enclosed for the Bureau is one copy of Reairtel
whose contents the Bureau may desire to disseminate to CIC, US
rmy, Washington, D.C. ' :

[ _ . :
4 Bureau (79-23729) (Encl. 1)

| S Sien (INFO) Lﬁégiﬂf
- Clevelan . F g _ Ak
CEeamw gz 74
—e— ¢ s

g/ ﬁf S i
Cﬁ@%\;ﬁ /L}ﬁ - 1 { . Sent : .M Per

\E\YX 5 1 QFD %pegi%ﬁ'é?nt;%%e




o sac, cmvm.m (79._25;

L RICHARDICOLVIN 0OX
LR xxssm mm; m;x

| Teceived the rouawm

um — nm.m:rso.lgao

.'f'new A m 1::Ma tc 1et you ‘and ﬂp fnnuy Imow
-1 would of written to you and them before this But I am
" "riot know the tauny_f present addresses until- I uda AR
inquu'.‘s.eﬁ frem Chiel of Police CLARE W, XYSR
. Yea -am wiriting to you instead of

u bessuse I feel I can explain thirgs to ;:ou":f"j_' o

o ppreciate it & lot if you and
' could make some arrsngement to Vi : |
. . %t & convenient date as I have & few vital things to. Lot
- discuss to you and :| to complicated to dfscuss in tms .
S ’httar L you or the. Im:.ytgmw -
'- Arr:lenéa of PICK ~ The last time I seen DIBX 1 gave hi.m ’
. 'a Birthstene riifig for his Birthday . -
o are DICK yau -
T roul'—‘mm. Trer 1939, tjmat,_:rt ,
. be| just be In thelr lzTe Ler
§| | When you and.| __ |visit me’ you can. explain 2 few o
~  things to the . family. ¥ will bring these few lines toa =
. finis But in comclusion I send my best wishes and kindess
-+’ pegards te you and the family I wrote te:) mother -
Lo from Foumy Ohio in. July 1‘9’55 to the old mmga on .o
T o Went 3rd Bt nust around 32 earxummw

' "Ag. ever your

o ”M&maa all ﬂil\@o -

z ’ ﬁonton wE
'3 - New York (19—108)
P cleveland :




"W.j:79fv95€::f’§ o 5,

b6
UL b7C

‘ch as tha JM‘:tar rerleets that
rwpartedly ‘has. observed RICRARD COL QGX ‘ﬁ
It 1s suggested ‘that the Boston Office 1nterview
t the Massachusetts ‘Correctional Institution,
Bridgewater, Massachusetts, for any nartinent 1nf¢rnation
‘he uy have in his poasesaian;

alevaland 1ndioes.nngatIVe eona,tning_' n
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Date: 12/27/60 |
{
Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT !
(Type in plain text or code) 1‘
Vig AIRTEL AM |
(Priority or Method of Mailing) i
e e e e e e ——— )
~ y ;‘;//,
TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (79-23729) i, 3 %M Ty
FROM : SAC, DETRCIT (79-43) . r Y i
% ) . q ¥
SUBJECT: RICHARD COLVIN COX - . o & 4
ASN C8132_¢& R
DESERTER : ] 7/’

W, D. KENNEDY, 483L Second fAve.,, Detroit, has forwarded a letter
to Detroit Office which reads as follows:

"RICELRD COLVIN bOX, from Mansiield, Chio, the missing cadet
firom the U.S. Militaryrﬁcadﬁmz_aﬂlﬂeﬁt Point, N.Y., can be
located under the name by fingerprints at the

town, Chilco, Idaho, near Cour D'Alene."

Chilco does not appear to be listed in the postal guide and the
Bureau on 1/14/53, instructed that investigation of this case
should be discontinued.

Butte take no action, UACB. Facts forwarded to Bureau and
other offices for informative purposes.

- Bureau
- Butte { .- : 'Q
- Cleveland (79-25) N 7 w !
- New York (79-108) S}
Detroit

ot et bt (Y

i

(1)

) @ @:; W/\E@I

WK

Special Agent in Charge

Approved:




-\ I ,*"‘@mmn CADET NICHAND COLVIE €0X
. S ASN C 8132 .
U.8, MILITARY ACADEMY
WEST POINT, NEW YORK
m’*smk :

R 7733 7::).? —450
‘Bnelesed is um ewpy of letter from Detroit
ivi&im of FDI datod 1-3«81 und one Photustat each of
oen DTG5, Fora DD %fL, Dorm DAA 329, also one copy of

iotsor from U.8. &:&&m&x‘y ﬁcademy, Wost Point, mm York
wated awug"“wl :

nasod. @m mﬁw‘m*’ ;l.mn furnished a:c;sncwning ,
no record could be located in files of b6
CnTEIiention Pivision of Lhis Burenu, '

fnclusuces (O)

@ £

Tolson
Mohr
Parsons
Belmont
" Callahan
Del.oach
Malone
McGuire gul €49
Rosen
Tamm @ O
Trotter 2
W.C. Sullivan
Tele."Room
Ingram
Gandy

MAIL ROOM

TELETYPE UNIT D




In Reply, Please quer to

File No.

- “FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Post Office Box 2118
Detroit 31, Michigan
January 3, 1961

Col., Demetre V1gnov1ch . -
€IC, U.S. ATMY .o om o e -

Box 26 ' ‘ o o T ST
Detroit 31, Michigan

Dear Sir:

This office is in receipt of a letter

"Richard Colvin Cox, from Mans
the missing cadet from the U.S3.
Academy at West Point, lNew Yor
located under the name by
fingerprints at the town, Chilco, ano,
near Cour D'Alens

The above is being made known to you

for whatever actlon you deem necessary.

_ﬁ~}-;fl_uwm+-fwf;«,ququﬁywtnuLy,youns,wm',:,N;

DY Keslutian

D, S. Hostetter
Special Agent in Charge

. hNLLOEZi

from one W. D. Kennedy, address 4835 Second Avenue,
Detroit 1, Michigan, which reads as fgllows:




?ebruary ?, 1961

s,‘ 74 .

R R A xzcmnn ccx.vmwx e |
R L T DE&ERTER ;Q,j fﬂ.‘,’-l.[;~¢§ﬂ'ilgtf' ST

b6
b7C

) : ﬂne who gave his address a8| )
1,¢T>Hnshr111e, Tennessee, telephonically contacted the Chicago Office
.- - of this Bureau and advised that-he had located the missing West

. Point Cadet, Cox. He stated Cox is working: at a’garage half way
- - between New Orleans, and Baton Rouge, Louisiana. - He did not
- know the name of the garage.  He stated he—balteved ‘Cox was -
" ‘connected with Allied‘Engineers,'which in . turn had. Bomething
' -to do with Eckerts.  He related that Cox had been: employed A
. there for two or three years ‘and. he believes that Cox is being
"4%:1d by’German Agents, and that he did net desert Irom Nest o
. ‘Point. . . _ ; R o

-

© .. - bé
atated that he haﬂ obtained his infernation f ] b7C
s contacts,[_Jof. ﬂerﬁffff::fiuﬁissippi
ot Nashville, Tennessee. would not
‘elaborate on the identity of the above individuals, nor did- he .
furnish a Chicago sddresa., This informatien is being furnished '
. to you for any acticn you may deem appropriate. -

Q,NOTE MaJor Fred Warrick Department of the Army, adv1sed
. SA Goodwin that he would:- appre01ate it if any 1nformat10n.ﬂ.~"
"+ ‘coming’ to the Bureau's attention concerning Cox could be "
'-furn1shed Provost Marshal's Office in Washington. .,ﬁg

& ©Co(B) ol L

. Tolson - . . T R

** Mohr __ T T e D e DT ey
Parsons e D Do R el Y N .

.. Belmont s Tl A e P o
DeLoach - R T P ﬂ

CoMalone . et it e s e

"2 McGuire - = .. S . . o ]

Rosen — . .%° = N - R G o R /. r_'/'(’ S

* Tamm. I el e e e R, R R i l

. W.C. Sulljvdn — oy e R s o el JEERE - ‘&\\/v P N

" Telé.Room _';/26 et ) et s j N D
Ingram > 2 o T a e R . Lo

" Gandy i ' ?OOMD teteTyPEUNITE T o o




. 9 70 - DIRECTOR FBI - - o DATE 1"18‘51 SO

(0 mom ff fﬁfnﬁoo(éxz-m S o
L L ,Aficzﬁavwz/ C:;4ly/ﬂ/ CZQZ’

ﬁ! suqmmT(ENU) cox

~>;]. Office, advising that he was a field agent for Mr. HOOVER
-~ and that he had located the missing West Point Cadet, (FNU)

I L . T R R RO
P .7 - LI - ¥ R A Fen Al Y ot | T e e
: e e . . LI S s AT <O
’ N . ot - " . N o - & -

Oﬁic& Memamndzmz s;:?}NITED STATES GOVERNME T "

DESERTER MATTER

"i57“1--~ At 5: Sﬁ_AM;iannAix_ﬂS 1961 an ind1v1dua1 who
. gave his’ name as address| E :

Nashv111e, Tennessee, - telephonically contacted the Chlcago

_ COX. He advised that COX is working at a garage half way.
- “between New Orleans, -and -Baton Rouge, Louisiana. . He did:
not know -the name of the garage but believed COX was
connected with Allied Engineers, which in turn ‘has . some-,
~thing to do with Eckerts. He related that COX had been .
employed there for 2 or 3 years and he believes that COX'
‘is being held by German Agents, and further belleves that
COX d1d not desert from West Po1nt : :

: ‘ stated that he obta1ned this 1nf0rmat1on
from hlS 2 contacts, Mer1d1an, Mississippi, and
mashv1lle, Tennessee, = He would ‘not elaborate"
any further -on.the identity of these 2 1nd1v1duals, nor \
would he furnish a Chicago address, saying that- he traveled \
~.a lot and that he was a field agent. He was obviously - _
calling from a Chicagoetelephone. He could not furn1sh any /
descr1pt1ve data- regard1ng the subJect = . T

The above is- for the informatlon of the Bureau in
.the event such an. -individual can be 1dent1f1ed with a Bureau
case and Bureau assxstance has been requested to 100@3e him
as a deserter. : S R B R
: . ' e ~ R

o Informatlon copies of th1s letter are be1ng fur-f

- nished t6 the Memphis Office, which covers Nashville, where
re51des, the New .Orleans -Office, which covers New*zx o
Orleéans and Baton Rouge,. Louisiana; and.the New YOrk %;Zb '_, b7C
Offlce, wh1ch covers West Point, 77, 2.3 7& 7/‘14 7

: . A 1+
RUC. . M

UNRECORDED COPY FILED IN

—Bureau o o o . : IR . e
'Ml g:mpgf?(?f?l i ") f T 1B JAN 24719630 brc
w: Orle nfo U v A
't iNew York(Info) REG'57 / 5@3&23 S ,',; e :

Z .
- 1= Chlcag"o W}zm:? | ,“ Q I?“D 3}@%@%

2061 "‘w
el @‘/ <"’“ - .

R ¢




2-8-61

Airtel

To: . SAC, Memphisvs
 From:i ' . uDiroctor, FBL

et

POSSIDLE LMPERSONATION °~ e

| e Blbard Coliw éd)c

3937 0
b e T R ks )

‘b7C

‘ Re Chicafo leiter 1/10/61 captloncd "(PNU) COX Ny
DE”“RTER MATTER,!"" copy to Hemphis, S
‘ hen'pp is attempt to locate | | "N
Nashville, Tenness oc, and appropriately admonl h for his , .Pig
representation as '"Field Agent for Mr. Hoover 'QKF
X . “Search of Pureau indices indicates 1949 closed S 'ﬁif
case on_one [Security = g
= -b6
B
- 3.
.§§§
- ..O 4 -
Advise Eureau of contact and if identical with : -
y | NUHNRWOORDED Lo e
,;, 71 §EB 10 1961 ;
. b6
' S—— m@ e b7C
Tolson MA‘[:ED 27- ' -
Vioht — (4) . ' . 1 .
Parsons e : -
B:lmor;t . FEB 8 196 :
s comwre! .
Polon®h e o o : - R A "
X R R ——— -1 - RSO Q%
MeGuirte ) ' v.-:-,’" '}\L‘k‘_ v -
sen : . Elattd PR N 3
. E?“‘ —_— o - Uy 1” ‘tné&‘v
%;Qiﬁu : |
’ FITARY 16 1wt o .
Wobke  eREB € b v
. . N /’/. .A .
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. AmTEL

| \.)(\.\5 SAC, NEW Yoil?zEx (78-108)
"‘ynon; DIRECTOR, Fn£;(79-23729)-wg%ﬂ3
"RICHARD- COEVIN OOX
MISSING PERSON
" Reurairtel 7-17-62 _ |
' Submit information contained in rouirtel in-

'.to Otfice of Provoat nlrshal General

o T .
N .
- &

VA

M |

Tolson
Belmont

Mohr
‘Callahcm
Conrad:

; DeLoach

COMM-FB
. e oz
Evans i - j
* " Malone (%J
‘Rosen .~ @ 4
-Sullivan’ .

Holmes R
Gandy o MAIL ROOM-

TELETYPE UNIT [:I

7-24-62.

| letterhead memorandum form suitable for diusemination 7~

* .Tavel ~— i 0 ‘ - '\-» el L . - \- o T - :
Trotter JU L 1 AV s \ R A T - T V:;\%M_____:_‘.l__,arn. o
Tele. Roo e T . T T e T

N L
e
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FD-36 (Rev. 12-13-56) : ,
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!‘ﬁé—"’ FBI

¥

Date: 7/1¢/62

Transmit the following in PLAIN TEXT
(Type in plain text or code)
Vie AIRTEL REGISTERED MAIL

(Priority or Method of Mailing)

TO : DIRECTOR, FBI (79-23729)
{L/
FROM : SAC, NEW YORK (79108)(cC) Jif* -

77 7 I / ’ y
SUBJECT: RICHARD COLVIﬁjcox (:\ég' '%/%/4/
MISSING PERSON Pl
(00: NY) ‘ <1

Re Cleveland let to CIC group, Cleveland, Ohio,
d ated 7/10/62,

For the information of the Bureau and Boston Division,
by communication dated 7,/10/62, the Cleveland Office
furnished the NYO with a copy of a letter prepared by[ | =
who 18 presently incarceratéd at the Massachusetts =

Correctional Institu’c:iTn..._B:c:].dgsima.i:an.._Mza.astza.:zhuae.:t:i:s_._I This
letter was directed to of ﬁ*

RICHARD COLVIN COX, who was reported missing from the . %Q ‘
US Military Academy at West Point, NY, on 1/14/50. &@‘ *y J
. s
The aforementioned letter read as follows: ,é ﬁJ‘EAfb
Al i
<

"June 21, 1962

"Dear

"A few lines to let you know that I did not receive
the ‘letter which your mother wrote to me. I was told that
she wanted me to send hermore data and details in a letter
about Dick, I cannot do that. Because §%a%e

5 - 0.9 = Lt =7
/@ REC- 37 :/j @;‘é S &
[ Soston (R O 2.l 26 17}
o= MY 79-108
R R - ! / A
RAC:rvs§ &
) PERAC &
T Z st g oy O
e ¥ ' —
Approved: a- ' Sent M Per =

Special Agent in Charge




®
.‘|.b:

NY 79;108‘

"Therefore I haverwnitten_a_lg1page'statement.ﬂ Facts as to
what I know about Dick's disappearance from .
the Military Academy in January 1950. I have names and '
sddresses that Dick has been with since he disappeared. o
~The last tdme I seen Dick was on July 25, 1954 his birthday. .
I can explain all about the case. He did not leave the
" Military Academy Voluntary. He told me that he was forced
"to drink a drugged whiskey which contained Hyvdrate
Choloral (Knock out drops) The reason -
‘has not tried to communiate with the famIly or tried to visit .
them is due to the fact that he is a] | Since
1956-until the present year I have made every attempt to
contact the Federal Authorities also Attoeney General. State
1 laire Kyler of Mansfield also your .
I cannot give you all the details in

a letter. You can contact the Federal Authorities have them
visit me. I can give them all the information about the .
case or you and[;fg::::;:;]can come down to see me. I ,
have a 10 page statement I cannot mail. This is to you or

any one from this institutibn. You have nothing to lose
everything to gain so its entirely up to you to. cooperate with
me. You can check and imvestigate my statement. I don't gain
anything for helping you. ‘All you do is check my statement. -
Dick could be in Huntington West Virgina. . I have the address
or in Peteboro Ontario Canada, I have the address if you care
to visit me. I will be glad to cooperate in all ways. :
Bring | _Jlor the Federal Authorities I would be glad

to talk to them. I hope to see you and soon. Do not
answer this letter as it was not sent out from the ’ ‘
institution. Just come here to see me if your interested as
ever the fellow your[::::::]wrote to at So. Bridgewater Mass.

P.8. Regards to.your

hope to see you soon. The| ' |
(1llegible) where he can be found.,' - -

A Also for the information of the Bureau, -the contents
of this letter have been made available to. the Cleveland
field office, Region 4, 109 CIC group, Cleveland, Ohio, for
appropriate action. -~ - : L

b6
b7C

b6
b7C




NY 79-108

‘ - In COmpliahce wifh Bureau instructions'fegarding ,
.__this matter, no additlonal investlgation is being contemplated,'

and no leads se "or the Boston Didsion
to interview "UCAB. :




B r ’ ‘ ) : /
T4 OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ‘ ‘

- so10-104 - _ ) R R

U_NITED"} STATES GQV ANMENT . ‘ )\/ l

Memoran®um

e

L DIRECTOR, FBI (79—23729) paTE:  8/14/62

: b6
FROM 1) /SAC, NEW YORK (79-108) c / : b7C

SUBJECT: b= RICHARD COLVIN C-OX
MISSING PERSON / [9,
(00: New York) '

s ReNYairtel to the Bureau, dated 7/17/62 and
‘;;X{/ Bureau airtel to NY, dated 7/24/62. \
.jl .

EncloSéd herewith for the Bureau are the \
original and five copies of a letterhead memorandum,
. dated and captioned as indicated above, which are
being furnished for dissemination to the office of.
the Provost Marshal General.

For the information of the Bureau,. the infor-
mation contained in the enclosed letterhead memorandum
was originally received from the Cleveland Division,
and has been made available to the Cleveland Field
Office, Region 4, 109 CIC group, Cleveland, Ohio.

In complianCe'with existing Bureau

instructions regarding this matter no additional
investigation is being contemplated and no leads

have been set out for the Bostgon Division. ' 60
[CC e ww&@é'

61»«7, /7 |
é‘ATCM({)SUR | %’} 71— A 37 4’27{ 5 |

N4
i | é‘ 15 AU 2555050
/ - Bureau (79~23729§ (Encls. 6) =
1 - New York (79-108

-
i~

eI i T""
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1thisince ‘he. dlsappearedp
a, o_ July 25, 1954 hl‘

amlly or -tried o,
Slnce,




"present year‘I'have made -ev .

ies . also. Attoengy Genera
ire. Kyrer of: Mansfield: )i
T cannot give you all.

anything'for hvlpinm O x ‘ i
chk could be in Hu plngtongw "“Virg;na A v,
: : ' I have Ehe{address

rWlll be-gladu_
oY thi 3Federal Authorl

e i h’pe ‘to see- you .and’ E
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;Just comeaheryto; ‘ ‘
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1-119 (Rev, "1-22-85)

......

o3/

File No.

&
&

.

e TR v —

X, - UNI@D STATES DEPARTMENT OF _'TICE \

i B .
. ™
® @ \

i : FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

o

In Rely Please Referto . - - - WASHINGTON, D.C. 2053W
4
' August 11, 196 :

Mansfield, Ohio v JZ

"o £
pear ] i

)
i . .?4 . 4!'
e : Ay F (50 ph

Reference is made to the missing person notice
maintained in the files of our Identification Division in your
. D A
behalf regarding Richard ¢, Cox ’
whom you reported missing in  May : 192 .

At this time we are checking our files and will
appreciate your letting us know whether the location of the
above person is still desired by you. If so, the notice will,
of course, be continued in file. All that will be necessary
will be for you to check one of the items at the bottom of
this letter and return it to us. Unless a reply is received
from you within 90 days from this date, the notice will be
canceled. -

Your courtesy in this matter will be greatly
appreciated.

Very truly yours, L '
John Edggr Hoover

Director 79— 31 29

: Checkfafﬁgw
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April 6, 1964

5 =2

o =

S

Yl bé
@z

Bay City,- Michigan 48708 —E 2
3 =

Your letter of March 30th has been received.

Although I would like to be of service, information
in FBI files is confidential and available for ofﬁcxal use only, due
regalatxons of the Department of Justice.

- -

Sincerely yours,

MAILED B 3. Edgat Hooven
APR6 - 1964 '
COMM-FBE John Edgar Hoover

b

Tolson

. Director

NOTE: Correspondent is not identifiable in Bufiles. He makes reference
to Richard Calvin Cox, who is subject of Bufiles; 79-23729. Cox is no
longer wanted as a deserter (from West Point Military Academy) and
any information we receive of possible assistance in connection with this
still missing person, we have been disseminating to the Army. No
information was located in his file as to whether or not he has been
declared legally dead.

Belmont
Mohr
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
DeL.oach
Evans
Gale L

Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy

Rosen L ,\, 1)
i g
AN e
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® ]

MAIL ROOMD TELETYPE UNIT L—___l




* Pederal Bureau of Investigation

©-1952 which contained an interesting artiecte written by Messrs. Herbert

o > ' R
l{‘% ’ M. March 30, 1964
Offlce of Informatg - f" 9

9th and Pennsylvania Avenues
Washington, D. C.

Dear Sirs: ﬁ,@é&kd @4/%0477 @""*ﬁx

I recently came across a copy of the Life Magazine for April 14,
Brean and Luther Conant.

The article concerned the case of Richard C. Cox, a cadet at the
U. S. Military Academy at West Point, who on the evening of January 14,
1950, left his North Barracks res1dence on the stated purpose of going
to dinner at the’ Thayer Hotel with a mysterious friend - and, as far as
I know, no one has ever been found who has ever seen him s1nce.

- ..—Pourteen years~and—more~have —passed since Cadet Cox d1sappeared and
twelve years have passed since the article on his case appeared in the
Life Magazine. And as far as I know, no direct evidence concerning his
Fate has ever been found in all that time.

believed That Cadet Cox was alive and living in disguise somewhere,
as did the Army's CID, However, twelve more years have passed with

The Life Magazine article of April 1952 indicated that the BBI \
nothing found to solve this strange case.

Though I présume that the case has loné\been closed by the FBI1
and forgotten, I would like to assert, hav1ng fourteen years' perspective, i
that Cadet Cox is dead, and likely has been since the night he disappeared |
moze thanrfourteeén years ago. Of course, this is pure. speculation on my
part, but the fact that he has not 'turned up" and no evidence found after
all this time is instructive, I believe,

I would like to know if you could be so kind as to write to me and
inform me whether Cadet Cox has been declared legally dead., I know that
his fiance, Miss Betty Timmons, has long since married another man,

Hoping that you can be so kind as to write to me and answer my
Jggg§§igg“gqnqe;ninggthe,1ong:missing‘cadet,vlaremain,- S

Very Respectfully and Sincerely Yours,

{%f

Bay Clty, M1ch1gan 48708

A e R T e T e e T T A T
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| \ .Aprilv 27, 1965 |
}/’/’4‘59- 5 11- 23727 bl e&@

SZ}JO&

Saint Jamies, Minnesota

Dear

I have received your.letter of April 20, 1965,
concerning the disappearance of Richard Cox in 1950.

With regard to any information which you may
have in connection with this case, I suggest that you write to the
Provost Marshal General, Department of the Army, Main Navy
Building, Washington, D. C. 20315.

Sincerely yours,

, John Edgar Hoover
A Director

OCG:jmc & Q ;
(4) g?&e: - o

@ : R
NOTE: MP ident Richard Colvin Cox, FBI # 357 872 A. MPN est'd in 1950,
- currently being maintained in behalf of mother, New York Office, and Army

authorities altho request for Bureau inves withdrawn in 1953. Bufile #79-23729.
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St. James, Minn.
Apr. 20, 1965. . j

U. 8. Dept of Justice,

Washington, D. C. :
- Dear Sir:-

e Although the Army has charge of the ‘West Point
: disappearance of Richar ox of 1950, I dont know where
L fo write to them. A man with the supposed name of

was connected with the dicappearance, and hag
been sought ever since. I have the name|
or there may be a variation such ag | | which
might be significant. o

Very truly,

e
o

fﬁ

W 79— 33109 - HN

S 16 PR 3065
Qe . \JZE? e b7C

/“5‘" 1. = ———
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9/23/65 3

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
Date |l
o - . . v . |
Tronsrmt the followmg in : E _ ; coe
o
|
—
|

_ (Type in plamtext or code)

AIRTEL

(P r.i‘ority)v :

FROM:
" RICHARD COLVIN COX
. ASN c-8132
g; FUDE =

oo£ New Yorkv

Re report of SA JAMES J. ROGERS 12/18/51 at

- New York. A _ , »
" Enclosed for the Bureau is one copy of FD=302

setting forth interview of] | FBI No. .
[:::::;%]'on 9/22/65. Enclosed for New York are seven coples
of this 302 and for New. Haven one copy of same 302,

" The informaticn set forth in enclosed 302 is being
furnished to the Bureau for informatial, evaluation, and
appropriate handling. :

on. 9/21/65 SA |

| was advised by

W. N, GARDNER, Deputy City Sergeant, Virginia Beach, Va.,

that

“had imitten a letter dated 9/20/65 to Director, FBI,

_ C | inmate, City Jail, Virginia o
Beach, expressed a desire to talk with Agent concerning
a matter of importance. GARDNER also advised that

c

following contents noted

"Dear Sir"

‘ atill open?

o
@ Bureau (Enc.-l ﬁﬂé{ﬁ%ﬁ

"Sept 20, 65

"Is the case oﬁ/Cadet Richard Co%yin Cox

was reviewed by the office of the City Sergeant and the

L Al fo NEAY

Ga2fres

REC-22

N

fzé gjféc

b6
b7C

‘b6
b7cC

? bé
b7C

S .' ' “LP
¢ T | ‘1,2;_ SER %4 1965

3. 1

| Afi“’ -

] : Special Agentflin Charge
A ERic) L

1- New Haven (Enc.-lz (;nfo )

I~ [rm—




’ - T

:e"He was supposed to have disappeared completely in -
u;'ganugry of 1950 however, no trace of him was ever .
~foun Do . :

: “He iS very dead.' I know exactually where his bog&
80 know where his friend the police called
41s. I know where his West Point uniform

is. . Also I know who killed him.

T am willing to take a 1lie detector test to
vertify that what I say. 1s very true, e

‘M"Phere is on thing you. must do- for me to give
you this ﬁnformation.f- S _

‘ "If you are 1nterested you can contact me at
the below address.' . ,

_ "Sincerely: .

/s/ | |

. Princess Ann Jall
va. Beach, VE."

’ An examination of reading material in the gossession‘

of at City Jail, Virginia Beach, Va., on 9/22/
in an effort to determine whether information furnished

‘by[ ] regarding disappearance of RICHARD COLVIN COX . . &

was. a result of his having read a recent magazine or _
newspaper article regarding this case and results bhereof

. were: negative.

, Norfolk 1ndices in name of
reveal reference to cases captioned

" b6 .
- pTC




: the truth reégarding instant matter and
the ‘information furnished by him was obtained as a result
- of. his reading one.’of " the numerous articles which have .
_ >U,_appeared in newspapers and magazines concerning subject's
“;3Ldisappearance.» . -

*om. Jall to-

There is no reason: to believel;:;::]is telling
§ possible that

1_ Information copy to New Haven in the event

"“"further'investigation is requested bY the Bureau. —

Ta

[ lrefer;- o
L - to page 2 of Norfolk report of SA 6/3/65_,;*
'“f]fj“ Te 70° case).; e _ _ Bl g

'"fo”; ;T - U 1S ﬁb.heihnﬁéd;thaﬁ' Ihas bem sentenced [ERNEEE
e to approximately ye n the Virginia State

vﬁﬁ;},Penitentiary on local charges and is currentl awaiting f
... trial at Virginia Beach, va.J It 1s

* ' ‘to be.further noted that on onecccasion| |escaped from .
.. 7. . custody of guards while belng transporte nE
i .court at. Norfolk, va., earlier this _year. but was apprehended
the same day.v o Tl : .




‘DERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATI(’

: om; 9/23/65

3 | tnmate, City.Jail, Vird nia
e.Beach,_Virginia, was advised that this interview is being =~
;gconducted -in-response to hig:.re uest to the authorities.at
-~ the  Jail to speak to Agent ‘He was advised by =

- Special Agent that. he did not have to -

. furnish any informatiIon but™ -any. information he did. furnish

.. eould: be used against him-in a céurt of law,. He was advised
~that _he may consult an attorney or anyone else before making
--any. statement. -He was further advised that no threats, force
.oy .promises- would be used to 1nduce him to furnish any
1information. e s :

;ﬁconcerning e disappearance of a West Point cadet named -
. ~RICHARD COLVIN COX in the 1950s., He stated, hewever, ‘that .
. before he.furnished any information regarding this matter,-
"he wants to. receive a favor in return, namely, . that te FBI
.. use 1ts_ influence to persuade. the state of Connecticut: to
iesdrOp its detainer filed. against-him in connection with
ia;worthless checks cashed by in that state. o .

o o '[::::]was immediately advised that their couldbe

«;‘_no such deal, that he could not- expect and will not receive o
~ov-any rewadds promises ‘or’ favors from the FBI in exchange for -

... any information he may: furnish and that his statement must

Lo -be voluntary and made with the. understanding that he- will ’

,'_fﬁvreceive no favors in, exchange for the 1nformation. ‘

- ’ stated ‘that he understands that he. cannot
?x'make a deal with the $BI but will nevertheless furnish.

- Anformation:regarding RICHARD COLVIN COX since he

has nothing to lose by doing 80, - .-

, stated in Connectiéut R SRR
7he met ‘a man named| [(Last Name Unknown). whom| S
- further described as a. white male, 40 years-of age, . TR
AN 8" 160 - 170 lbs., blond hair -(graying), tattoo’ ‘on-
Cright 1 da ‘ not recalled, S
stated that this .~ .7

e

. bé
- b7C

A}e'[::;;;:] advised that the matter he wished 6. dlscass 18 bs

. b6
b7cC

> 9,2'255‘5 it Nopfolk 79-G
o T -‘vpyiﬁ g‘nys.giaah} H;gg&n&a File NeWJYork 79-108
. bY | SAS = = — - = ate ctated 9/2?/65 -

B

S ‘Thns documen' :ontoms nenher recommendonons nor conclusaons of the FBI lt is 'he properly of _.
c ﬂond ifs confents are not to be dnstnbuted ouisnde your cgency e ) _‘,/ Y I

o jia,N g@SURﬁ

ts looned to yolUriagency; -, . °

b7C




%‘brd, cenneeticut, e T
|stated that while sitting.at the bar at this restaurant,;if.ﬁ

""he was appreaphed b who' 1ntraduced ‘himself and - G
~bought a round of dArim ied| I'mi_
- 7 house: “which was né mere than from the regtaurant, ’

] stated he went with to his housé, where they -

e ing this time; E::::::]braught
_.-up the subjeet -of RICHARD COLVIN -COX by stating, "pid you ever

.~ hear_of RICHARD COX, the cadet who disappeared fram Wesb N
. Point in the 1950s?" | er advi ~

e stated he told ‘at the time that he . ' ~~-?§$C

,T;;;did nét“believ 8 story-and- sald he could prove l:f3i7bi* o

2 1% by showing ‘the uniform which COX was wearing at -/ .. = -
.-, +the time he was killed, [ ]advised that 'then.

"g:iebtained a military uniform, gray and red wi WO rOWS -
. 7i of gold -butters- on the hiouse from a cedar- chest éec:tgdi
o A4n house, stated that he saw no identi bR ng

- dabaon 7P niroru: T was tola byl - Jthst cox’

aTs0 told - B
- ‘that. coxl Iaerﬂﬁd tegether in the Army 1n '1~
L .E_Ope du!’ing World War IIO et .

IO SR stated that he could point aat|[:::::::]house . b8
-@f;fwfz,as well as The lake Wwhere COX's body was thrown and is willing_ Wi bIC
i to take a 1ié detector test vegarding:the info fon R el
3*”ﬁ‘furniﬁhed abcve. stated further that
K - A moyn but that he A& well mewn at the R
SRR “Main Street, Hartford, Connecticuty and
"f-if”fthat he lives inl located across the
P pate k- within] | of the restaurant
Iwas assigned to the

: ~World
A:and ‘has : aflarge eollection of
‘ other“stm.—ar paraphevnalia.
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observation angd” interview




TRUE COPY

Sept 20, 65.

' Dear Sir:
. Is the case of Cadet Richard Colvin Cox still open?

He was supposed to have disappeared completely in
January of 1950, however, no trace of him was ever found.
o , He is very dead. I know exactually where his
bod% is. 1 also know where his friend the police called

is. 1 know where hls West Point uniform is, also b6
I _know who killed him. ‘ b7C

g

I am willlng to take a lie detector test to vertlfy
that what I say is very true.

. - There is on thing you must do for me to g1ve you
- this 1nformat1on.

g If you are: 1nterested you can contact me at the
below address.

Sincerely:

- b6
(s) . b7C
ncess Ann Jaill

Virginia Beach, Va,

TRUE COPY
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9-28-65

1~ P, D, Williams, Crime Records
airtel 1 - |1dent Division

To: SACs, Norfolk (79-9)

From: Director, ¥FBI (79~23729)ttké;3>

RICHARD COLVIN COX
ASN C 8132
MISSING PERSON

Reurairtel dated 9-23-65 which carries subject as

‘a fugitive deserter.

For your information, Cox is not a Bureau fugitive
and is not listed by the Department of the Army as a deserter.

You are instructed to submit information contained
in your FD-302 in a letterhead memorandum suitable for
dissemination to the Office of the Provost Marshal General.
New York should be furnished copies for dissemination to" the

" United States Military Academy.

NOTE: Subject was a cadet, who has been missing from the
U. S. Military Academy since January, 1950. A missing persons
notice is currently maintained in the Bureau on behalf of
subject's mother., He is not listed as a deserter from the
U. S. Army at the present time. -

The attached letter froml v_'ds not being
acknowledged since has been fully interviewed concerning
this letter by an Agent .of the Norfolk Office and information

submitted in reairtel. It is noted that | has been the

subject of investigation for

R Y
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FBI : ™.
Date: 10/7/65 N
|
Transmit the following in '
(Type in plaintext or code) . }
Vig AIRTEL ~. t
(Priority) i
________________________________________________ )
T0: DIRECTOR, FH(79-23729) (s
. R . b7C
FROM: AC, NORFOLK (79-9) ON
RICHARD INTCOX A7, Jos g2 |
ASN C 8132 /ﬂf;/j‘ /\,/ .
MISSING PERSON R N
; . “ 53
Re Norfolk airtel to Bureau, 9/23/65, and Bureau N
airtel to Norfolk, 9/28/65. ™
. AN
Enclosed for Bureau are original and three coples NS
7 of LHM re captioned matter and for New York Office are two ™y
copies of same LHM to be disseminated in accordance with .
reBualirtel, _ .
A
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UNIT™® STATES DEPARTMENT OFQjSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to -

File No. Norfolk, Virginia

~ Octover T, 1965

RICHARD COLVIN COX
Army Serial Number C 8132
MISSING PERSON

On September 21, l965,| | De uty City
Sergeant, Virginia Beach, Virginia, advised thatlﬁl
| FBI Number | | inmate of City Jail,

Virginla. Beach, expressed a desire to talk with a Special
Agent of the FBI regarding a matter of importance,.’

On September 22, 1965, advised
that the matter he wished to discuss concerns the dlsappearance
of a West Point cadet named Richard Colvin Cox in the 1950's,
He stated, however, that before he furnished any information
regarding this matter, he wants to receive a favor in
return, namely, that the FBI use its influence to persuade
the State of Connecticut to drop its detainer filed against
him in connection with worthless checks cashed by
in that state.

was immediately advised that there could
be no such deal, that he could not expect and wlll not
recelve any rewards, promlses or favors from the FBI in
exchange for any information he may furnlsh and that his
statement must be voluntary and made with the understanding
that he will receive no favors in exchange for the information.

[:::::]stated that he understands that he cannot
make a deal wlth the FBI but will nevertheless furnish
information regarding Richard Colvin Cox since he, Bragg,
has nothing to lose by doing so.

jififff]in Conpecticut, he
met a man named (1ast name unknown) whom further
described as a white male, forty years of age, 5 feet, 8 inches,

s
: N é l; 2-%@1
ENCLOSURE 12 1565

79-23227 — HF
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RICHARD COLVIN COX, etc.

160 - 170 pounds, blond hair (greying), tattoo on right

lower arm of a dagger and init ot recalled, and
| | stated that this b6
meeting Took place in the] | Main Street, bic

Hartford, Connecticut,
stated that while sltting at the bar of this restaurant,
he was approached by[_____] who introduced himself and

bought a round of drinks and lFter invited | |

house, which was no more an from the restaurant,
to his house where they
[ During this time, [ ]

brought up the subJject of Richard Colvin Cox by stating,
"Did you ever hear of the Richard Cox, the cadet, who

disappeared from West Point in the 1950's?" He further advised
| ithat Cox|

[___Istated he told ht the time that he b6
did not believe this story, and said he could prove b7cC
it by showing| the uniform which Cox was wearing at -
the time he was killed. | advised that then
obtalned a military uniform, grey and red wi wo rows of

gold buttons on the blouse, from a cedar chest located in
[;:%:::::%house. stated that he saw no identifying
ata on the unlf . was told by| |that Coxr“‘]
I

‘also told
L_____Jthat Cox [served together in the Army in
Europe during World War Il.
: ~ b6
stated that he could point out house bC

as well as. the lake where Cox's body was thrown and Is
willing to take a lie detector test regarding the Information
furnished above, [ ] stated further tha -
ment 18 unknown, but that he is well known a €
[ d, Connecticut, and that he

Iives In a located across the stpeet
rﬁnnm_a_nark within | |of the restaurant,]

was assigned to theq

-2 -
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RICHARD COLVIN COX, etc,

in the Army during World War II o
and has a large collection of
and other similar paraphernalias
The following descriptlon was obtained from
observation and interview:
Name isc
Sex Male
Race White
Born | | at Richmond,
, Virginia
Height ' 6 feet, 3 inches
Welght 190 pounds
Hair ' Brown
Eyes Brown
Education 10th Grade
Marital Status Single
Home Address 1 |
Ettrick, Virginia
Military Service none :
Mother
Ettrick, Vireini
Father
Richmond, Virginia
FBI Number
Characteristics
A review of the files of the Norfolk Office, FBI,
discloses that FBI Agents in. 25
C

' It 1s to be noted that| lhas been sentenced ,
to serve| |in the Virginia State Penitentiary

on local charges and is currentlv awalting trial at Virginia
Beach, Virginia, It is further noted

..3...




RICHARD COLVIN COX, etc.

that on one occasion.[:;:;lescaped from custody of guards while
belng transported from Ja to court at Norfolk, Virgnia,

earlier thls year but was apprehended the same day.

This document contains neither recommendations nor
conclusions of the FBI, It is the property of the FBI and
is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not to be

distributed outside your agency.

bé
b7cC




10-29«65

airtel

To: SACs, New York (79-108)
New Haven .(79-15)
Norfolk (79-9)\

From: Director, é@q'ﬁi79-23729) S L{‘&Qé>

RICHARD COLVIN COXZITY
ASN C 8132

_~  MISSING PERSON
B b6

b7C

: Re Norfolk airtel 10-7«-65 and New York airtel
10«26-65.

Letterhead memorandum which was enclosed with

Norfolk airtel has been disseminated to the Provost Marshal

General's Office of the Department of the Army, —That otfice
. has advised the Bureau that it is sending one of its Agents

to New Haven to check out the story furnished to

the Bureau after he has personally interviewed It

is further requestéd that the Bureau take no action in

connection with dissemination of this information to local

authorities in Connecticut.

New Haven, New York and Norfolk should conduct no
investigation in connection with this matter in view of the
Army's request and the fact that they intended to check thxs
r out, )

: Information concerning Army investigation furnished. by
Coldnel Charles E. Kelley to Goodwin, 10-28-65. Route through
» ral Investigative Division before mailing.

Cox is a West Point cadet who disappeared from
" Webt Point:in?the 1950s. He is not classified as

. e-a deserter-and is not the subject;f:;:E active

Tolson
Belmont
Mohr
DeLoach
Casper

.12Bureau investigation. Informant is characterized
« ‘Ccinihé letterhead memorandum as a ividual who has

Callahan S |[FBI Agents in the past. He isbé
&Hﬁ::::zg | e
Gale

7 o
i‘ulsa‘r‘tlw V ', > >
Trotter ‘-' : z m

Tele. Room
Holmes
Gandy .

TELETYPE UNIT D




CUFBI , o
Dals:  10/26/65 .

“(Type in p‘ldir-lte.xt 'gr' code)

. " AIRTEL

7P riority)‘ s
________i____________,_i_i_i___________ii_ii____i _______ -
TO: "DIRECTOR, FBI (79- 23729) ) — B
e . o ' b7¢C
FROM: .f.,SAC NEW YORK‘(79 108) [ -
SUBJECT: -~ - RICHARD COLVIﬁj%ox B ‘720
= - - SN C 8132 - - é} T
. MISSING PERSON
(00: NY)

~ Enclosed for NH are two copies ‘of_an LHM .
- reflecting the results of an interview of one, | | b6

by the Norfolk Division on 9/22/65, pertaining To the = - b7C
apove- captioned matter. . o

' " As per Bu- instructions, the LHM was furnished ‘
. to Lt. Colonel JULIAN LE PAGE, Provost Marshal, U.S. Military
‘ Academy, West Point, NY, by correspondence, dated 10/19/65

For info of the Bu,. NH, and Norfolk, a. request
has been received by the NYO from Lt. Commander LE PAGE to
conduct investigationﬂaﬂﬁhmhmo prove or disprove the statements

made by[___Jconcerning COX and[____](INU). Lt. Commander b6
LE PAGE has 1n the past been very cooperative- ‘with the NYO in b7C
connection with investigative matters within the Bureau's R

Jurisdiction as well as being of great assistance in 1liaison ”§

:itB. AkiTgﬁferﬁﬁﬁith West Point. . T /i

VTRE T elleved by the NYO that his request should
EKF {"”be héhoT égﬂ;gg; ion conducted in connection with -

. l// sta,temerEEmade by

P

*f““f* Bureau . ‘ EC (ﬁj;’
T i-ﬁzﬁfﬁ;jzgzggisﬁ?“ o ,72/”’ f,fiv%ﬁ?f Hee
' ' N Y

ew Yor Q- E}Cﬁﬁ@ _ |
LEL :d i’

@ Ve i S

@%}Jlﬂoved | v (?M/ sent~_____(|ir}—YL ———— |

C/ Specml Ac}‘ﬁg in Chorge




~;§3’2.“‘37~ -
T "'G‘w‘:zt-::a»-
A S
-3
= . L,
NY 79-108 ‘

to ident

~ Bu athority is requested for NH'll
investigation to locate and .interview |
:h order to prove or disprove the allega Tons

' :NH

), if nossible, b6
e'by _ _ b7C

if Bu. authority is received,fis requested
LNU) and interview ‘him re enclosed info

&

mat e e
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ao TR

Via© _ ATRTEL 3
. o ﬁ({:’r.ierity)

3Tb:'5 ,‘eDiREéToR fﬁgi';(79;é37é§)qy~g,‘~
xd'fFROM;:]ffFSAc CLEVELAND Z; 25" (c) ,,\
' RE:  RICHARD coLvin ox l»é» :DI( g ex
L ~ASN C-8132 - .- ¢ )

- INFORMATION CONCERNING; b“wv
- MISSING PERSON . fvfﬁ“gw,ffg.'

o Enclosed hereW1th for the 1nfo of the Bureau is one -
(1 copy of CV letter.to local Army authorities, CV, Ohioj,:
- dated 6/29/66, reé the above captloned and 1nfo of his poss1ble
glreported appearance. ' o

i ' When furnlshlng thls 4info to SEEPHENS, he commented

ﬁ;he has handled prlor leads in this matter, but he does not T
know "if the Army is making. a contihued investigation. ﬁ§;

- stated he would promptly and 1mmed1ately contact his headquarters'
at Columbus, Ohio, (and Ft. Knox, Ky., if necessary) to apprlse ‘

~ them of the data furnlshed and to determine what course of
_actlon to pursue. o

As a matter of added 1nfo, Mrs. COX advised :
, on 6/28/66, that her daughter[ff:::::]-
‘and her husband,l first learned of this
reported incident in 4/66 but did not advise her believing
there was no-basis to it. She learned of same at a beauty
" ~ghop .and not from family members.- On 6/28/66, -a' réporter
- of the "News Journal,"-local Mansfield newspaper, contacted
. ~ her re this matter and while it was not known how'this reporter
| -, learned of the info, Mrs, :C onfidentially advised she suspects|
. .;£'| When Mrs. COX learned = |
’/-',or-fne INTo and OISCUSSRGZ LT Wit she then learned of
: previously knO‘ “‘the 1nfo.' Upon dlscu351ng the matter,

T e, \mTCH FOR E,H gec &

Ly Iﬂ?—&iNIILE 192 377

' 9,4 g &ed Q,)\Q)o L ?{S%eﬁt“' A
JUL 121966 _ Specml Agent in Ch-cxrge A




o

a v1t was" reallzed that no one could recall of prlor publlcity

re thel ] COX k“'ping his boat in’the garage of the B ﬂ'b6

Iﬁés of “the’ opinion. there should be news . o > b7C

- matter remains ‘in-a closed status.

. publicity so the public could be informed of the current
description of this man who she now believes well may be her '
[::::::f] Mrs. COX added she wants no publicity at this time and
. the rpporter later assured her there would be no release.,

The ‘reporter 1nterv1ewed| mentloned in. enclosed
letter and. told Mrs, CcoX there were some minor differences in

,ore Tocated nearby._Zu

No further actlon is belng taken by CV and thls




. UN&ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE |

Lo K e e FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION S
T InReply’Pleaseléeg"m ] 999 SW H\ﬁ. ding oI e

J’xme

et

, ﬂlin B. amgth / ;:,;_} ; A
RN @fﬁ.é&!‘ in Charge e ’
L . Cleveland Pitlé Gttiea R
© - Detachment C (" )

*wg,mwmaL, _
PR :t 1 Rast 13th Street -
- Cleveland, Gnio zmm o

,ﬂgQ}fqu usum%ﬁmmwx

S ‘;.:"b“b Ym iw&:gm Aé:m t h + b
B waen e n ! e
S June 28, 1966, at which time the following datea was . . .~ b7C
ST furnished. to. ym Tor that wté.«m m& ma'em-iafse md | L
S meces :
R “mwm %x&%n' ' mﬁéyﬁ '
S & nother mcw em ividual, o
ry. Minnie Sox, 175 &mw, ' 7 ule»mm SEE
O89, advy . y that she was t_a).cll_-« S

IR t:mmd mstcr, 1966. ; BAR mmm her heuu
| witawt mem K m ;ht found him in the living rgou. o
. ' _“.,,A,. k3 A A 7" . 3¢ e ’ ‘ Q ' .

' be
b7C

SRR This man said he is residing in Columbus, Ohio, -
J ‘aMshuamwwMrﬁmnmumthtmtﬁmﬁmfwgf

L }»: 5 | 114“:- Bureau (79:237é9) ‘77_.«7’2” 37 2? 4 ép( .




o wedmﬁday when he wnuld agaln contactl | | E
- He never mede any fTurther contact with her, e man - ST
_ was degoribed as 4 white male, in his 30's, blond hair, ERURE

e - -blue wyes, and. heavysct, He wis wearing & baseball: cap: - |
D with the wm:!-: "ooach” on mame; a Jacket with the word -

" fpteic," He was driving o late model car, make unknown,
- bub reported to be white over blue in color. The license.

numbey Wag not obtained;  This man acted atrangely and. - . b6 o
upon leaving was obsgrved to drive to. me residanee .. bTC

on Topa.t, but 1t wes not. c}hsgrved whether Te

red.

‘ :  Mrs. ccx wanted te mke t.hia 1nfem*bi¢xx knc:wxz
, ‘since ahe believes there ha en no prior publiecity -
. concerning the fact her ~1had in fact kept 8
" boat in the garage of the when all resided on

West 3rd Street, She does WOt Know if this 1s[ ] b;it“ R

. - commented she would like the information furnished the

. Army authorities for neceésssry inquiry, knowing the FBI
o ‘iatxgat ccnéwaing presems investigatian regarding ﬁhs.e

» spwif:m nquest, Mrs, Cox wae advimd :
on June- 28, 1966 that this information had been fumismd

g ysu a.nd that you would be contacting her.

. At your further request, she was furnished with
yaur busimas and residence tez.aphona mmbers,

A If wa can be . of further assistdnee to you in -
this mattar, ple&nn do- nat. heaitw&e to e&mﬁaet this office. -

Very truly :,murs,

Earz. B. Brown o
sweial ‘Agent in Charge




. 1-119 (Rew. 1-28-69) . .
e ¥ N9

B
. UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE ?7M
7 FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 0

@

In Reply, Please Refer to - WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535 =
File No\FBI#357 8724 <&  July 7, 1969 Q
: fr Ay
, ,'v, ,_______——-————““‘“""__—_
. ey Q (\ \
i er", Headquarters Detachmoeun‘théEL 85 E; %
O\ o}lce.Detachment 12th Military Police Group (cn
é (Crlmln vestlgatlon) Militery Ocean Terminal, Brooklyn
6@ f the Army Brooklyn, New York 11250
gk 10013
o Dear Sir:
Reference is made to the missing person notice -
maintained in the files of ou%édv tification Division in your
behalf regarding Richard C ,
whom you reported missing in April 1955.

At this time we are checking our files and will
appreciate your letting us know whether the location of the
above person is still desired by you. If so, the notice will,
of course, be continued in file. All that will be necessary
will be for you to check one of the items at the bottom of
this letter and return it to us. Unless a reply is received .
from you within 90 days from this date, the notice will be
canceled. :

Your courtesy in this matter will be greatly
appreciated. :

Very truly yours, - : ! -

.fEdgar ver 77 —c % ?72;@

/] 11?. \]' FILE Director NOT RECORDED
S 79.1 ‘ iz JUL 11 1969

*""Check One - e b6
’ b7c

(] Has been located, or location is no longer desired.

Is still missing. )

In ey
5l AUQ 19\969 ' o Detachment E

- i Group (CI) -
12th Militvary Police
}iilitary Ocean Terminal, Brooklyn

Brooklyn, New York 11250




UNI]% STATES DEPARTMENT OF g,STI-CE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to ("‘ WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535

File No. FBI#357 872~ July 7, 1969

Special Agent in Charge
Cleveland, Ohio 44199

P
o

Dear Sir:

: Reference is made to the missing person notice
mamtamed in the files of ogél/%entlflcatmn Division in your
behalf regarding Richard Cox )

whom you reportednmssingin™  May 1952.

At this time we are checking our files and will
appreciate your letting us know whether the location of the
above person is still desired by you. If so, the notice will,
of course, be continued in file. All that will be necessary
will be for you to check one of the items at the bottom of
this letter and return it to us. Unless a reply is received
from you within 90 days from this date, the notice will be
canceled.

Your courtesy in this matter will be greatly
appreciated.

Very truiy yours,

: ACH B ( i
5 '!g 7 J_j,ﬁ_'{";-.&.&‘u
’ J Edgar ver

- . 25— 3 ’/w g -
rfAIN FILE Director NoTRES S

At 8 JuL 9 1969
Check One - _

[C] Has been located, or location is no longer des1redl
2=

P ealaol. BT
E’Is still missing. 5 f- LG / | SERIALIZED

A [)ﬂ?»@ :
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1 1-119 (Rev. 1-28-69) ‘ | : ‘
5

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

In Reply, Please Refer to . ) WASHINGTON, D.C. 20535
File No. July 7, 1969

Mrs. Minnie Cox tgc
175 Bennstt .

Mansfield, Ohio 44903 (, . A)
rL hid

>

E } N ~ {, ‘) £
. , > ‘ YA I A
O Dearwd oo g0 few 20
Reference is made to the missing person notice
maintained in the files of our Idéntification Division in your
behalf regarding Richard ¢&Gox ,
whom you reported missing in May 1952.

. At this time we are checking our files and will
appreciate your letting us know whether the location of the
above person is still desired by you. If so, the notice will,
of course, be continued in file. All that will be necessary
will be for you to check one of the items at the bottom of
this letter and return it to us. Unless a reply is received
from you within 90 days from this date, the notice will be
canceled.

Your courtesy in this matter will be greatly
appreciated.

T - Very truly yours, -

REFERREDTO  |° 7523779 —

T & AT
BRANCHP gar Noover
irbctor NOT RECORDED

FATN FILE | 17 JUL 14 139

---———79“-1 . L Check One

==~ =}

] Has been IOCated, or locatior ié_no_' longer desired.
@Q%(‘aj : b6

I Is still missing. @ 569 B7C
| & JACO

5%&“%%2@6@ | o o




OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10
. MAY 1962 EDITION
- GSA FPMR.(&1 CFR) 101-

UNITED STA"‘IG‘ES GOVE NMENT » é‘ > I/i_zl' 44 I " b6
: \ / : b7C
M emora ﬁa’um o

\FROM

SUBJECT:

- (00 :NE4 YORK) N

vost Marshal, US Military Academy, West Point, NY, edvised SA
HUGH G, FORD that authorities at West Point do not desire a
missing person motice be maintained any longer in this matter,

should cancell the missing person notice,

T e —

C%ﬁ?lﬁ7 | L -

. ) ; . N
 Indamesy n MPHIZSTO

DIRECTOR, FBI (79-23729) DATE: SEP 5 '1969

efer to FBI - # 357 872 A)
‘ NS (9#71/7//:'%97"0"/ i/ )

C, NEW YORK (79+108) (C)
O~ - .

RICHARD COLVIN COX; %, -
ASN C 8132 ’ //“fl« IR N A
MISSING PERSON '

Y

Re Bureau Form 1«119 to NY, 7/7/69.
on 8/28/69, Lieutemant Colomel ROBERT HULLEY, Pro-

In view of the above the Identification Division

)

B SEP 16 1960
EX- 104 |
o RCB e ADTRI— ye7
T T TR

o SEP- $796I—

Blﬁ'\sU S. Savings Bonds Regularl_y on the Pa_yroll Savings Plan




.y OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10~ .
. . MAY 1962 EDITION

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8 —

UNITED STATES ERNMENT
Memorandum
 DIRECTOR, FBI DATE: 9/17/69

AC, NEW YORK (79-23729) (c)

1) SUBJEET: RICHARD CQLVD@cex
ASN ¢8132 _
MISSING PERSON

ReBuairtel to Detroit dated 12/29/60.

Enclosed herewith for the Bureau are -
six copies of an LHM suitable for dissemination.
One copy of the LHM is being furnished to Lieutenant
Colonel ROBERT HULLEY, Provost Marshals, USMA, West
Point, NY..

ReBuairtel pointed that no investigation
desired to locate COX as a deserter. Army withdrew
request for Bureau assistance based on running of
Statute of Limitations. In view of the above,
the NYO will take no further action in this
matter.

gﬂicﬁy/%W/Z7 e A @aﬁy
TRV e

¢ Z ’;‘/& &/

G 3..»5 szm“\ﬁr
"Q Y,"i \;‘:

N . : y
A 9-1V | {H}V%“ 2 37079‘ /%ég ‘/%@‘
Dz frep e 0 B o
%7959 /

& 7l 09 | ﬁ% N
[ = 60075 196 L - ON

Buy U S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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UN%‘ED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

New York, New York

In Reply, Please Refer to Sept ember 17 s 1969
File No.

Richard Colvin Cox
Army Serial Number 8132
Missling Person

It is noted Richard Colvin Cox was reported
missing from the United States Military Academy (USMA)
at West Point, New York, on January 14, 1950. . ,7»
Fa Fm oo

On September 7, 1969, I
| —Baldwin,..New_York, (Nassau County)
telephonically advised the New York Office of the
Pederal Bureau of Investigatlion that he had read

an article on Page 150 of the New York Sunday News
dated September 7, 1969, concerning Richard Colvin
Cox. He said the artlcle mentioned as a suspect,

in this matter, an individual known only as George
who was described as a Sadist who served with the
Rangers during World War II. | |
is a construction worker and while working on the

further advised that a
who, in 1952, |
of the Laborers and Hod Carriers Union
could possibly further identify the above individual.

e

stated in conclusion that he had
reported the above facts to a major, not further
identified, at West Point.

TII3 DOCUMTNL CITTATIT 277~y

REECOMATRI Y o7 e i ::“-:" ;q JIONS - ;/
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~ The Tuxzent_massau;canntn;ma1ephane
rnirgging- the is located at

|Melville, New York, telephone

numbeq




9-10 (Revi®1-28-71)

MEMORANDUM FOR IDENTIFICATION DIVISION

Date . b6
O MAY 14 1976 b7C
Bufile r£I Name of Subject ' Fugqitive Index #
’79-23 29 RICHARD: COLVIN COX
FBI # Serial # Other Identifying # ’ Subject Located
357 872 A ASN C 8132
Prosecution dismissed
Reason and/or by whom:
City
Date
Action to be taken
Cancel fugitive stops for Index
D Gen’l Fug . Add additional aliases ﬁ
E:lss LO. # /%4 }/ ] 7/
.Deserter STOP Date of Fug Card 76
\‘) Carnr-
Ident Memo Received I:Yes D No b6
’7 \s b7c

D Description %}/’

of R

Al
w7 )¢
W | |

| 17 =232 29 —

/-

NOT RE REED
B2 MAYOIég 1976

mmm

Remarks

DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY ADVISED RICHARD COLVIN COX NO LONGER

WANTED BY THE ARMY, MAINTAIN STOFP FOR DES’ERTER DESK AND
MISSING PERSON.
SUBJECT MISSING FROM WEST POINT MILITARY ACADEMY SINCE ,Z/lé[ﬁQ.

Wﬂ%‘ﬁm b6

LR b7cC

6 2 MAY 281076




/ .
MAY 14 1976

BLUE CARD POSTED

v -

ABN C 2132 ?

AS=I526-560

487756- ’.89,4 ,

ejff b{b@@ /1/)// )/ 7@4,9_,80/\ %/dk

M/w @/QL //L/O ﬁzﬁ% / c//L LUFC m//( /k%fﬂ L

7[ u/ L C%u@ ole dé/ﬂ/ 3 %@/ /
C L\Mé / : ¢ e L - 75
@/AM ‘/4% //(/ S

7 7 ,,23 7%/

7 7 =37 7 ECLOSURE:




Nom\\g/Ar#i AND ZANE KOTKER + 45 LYMAN ROAD + NORTHAMPTON, MASSACHUSETTS 01060 + 413:686-5207

June 20, 1980

- -

PREC IO et S

Federal Bureau of Investlgatlon
Washlngton,,DoC ‘

Gentlamen:

I am doing research for a book on missing persons for
Reader's Digest General Books. Can you tell me the I
current gtatus of the case of missing Cadet Richard Cox ,
} who vanished from West Point in 1950? Is the file stiil

~open? Is Cox considered a murder victim? Has any new
evidence surfaced in the last ten years? - I appreciate
whatever help you can give me. :

Sincerely,

. .\«ﬂ;

//%
R M CH FOR: - 79~ 43 727 *Z/é7

24 ;f?aiEAEN FELE
R

a5 JUL 23 1980
it

@:ﬁmm
L




;rj:-
7 e (R S, July 18, 1980 .
\ | - ,ﬂﬂﬂuzx"mﬁW%
Mr. Zan@ Kotker - ,
n{Road ' o
W pton, Massachusetts _01060 _ |
Dear Mr, Kotker IR o o R ”‘*f;j (‘
| Ybur letter of June 20, 1980, concerning Cadet Richard Cé%,
\ »has been referred to me for acknowledgment. ‘ “f“*“‘“"“"*
, o with respect to any information which may appear in our -

Identification Division records, disclosure to a third party, such .
as yourself, is governed by the provisions of the Privacy Act :
(Public Law 93-579). Based on the contents of your letter, we
have no authority to disclose any possible data in our records.

Rﬁgrettab1y§ we can be of no assistance to you in this

matter.
Sincerely_yours; ,
‘~ R . . . Patrick W. Mhrray
o ‘ B o . Chief '
Fingerprint Corresponde c

Section i
'Identification Division'

Correspondence'Public Affalrs Office, Room 6226, TL# 244

T

D\

m M

e

od

:: -

‘_3 B
l._____—-NGL Corresp, a researcher, not entitled to info. MP has been
~ missing since 1950. MPN was pled in the ID files in 2/1950. Unble

W . . to determine sex of corresp; therefore, addressing as Mr. Bu file
3 # 79-23729. . ‘

Exec AD Inv,
}Excc AD: Adm —

‘{Exec AD LES ___

it — - | m %&%%’ 77 ";237"2?’”!‘/76b7

Ident.

Intell.

Loboratery ___ . ' ) v ‘ﬂ .
. Legal Coun, ___ : ! T .' ) R UR TO y '
© Plan. & Insp. __ . . : rv )
1 Rec. Mgnt. G . ’ q u o) r“‘s.;m:: S
AT::mmg"vs i S . AR . ‘RA et .
Public Affs. Off. _© e e - : S . ) - 8 1
Telephone Rm. __ a B/ ’ ' o i ' : . S JUI ? BU
I, Ditector’s Sec’y _ MAIL ROOM o ) - . g

~ ’ .
e ek o RN 2 g,

Cc




